Week 7
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2015 WYOMING 2A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Upcoming Games

Scores

Big Horn 49, Newcastle 0
Wheatland 61, Burns 6

Lovell 33, Kemmerer 6
Greybull 34, Lyman 14
Mountain View 17, Big Piney O
Pinedale 36, Wright 12
Glenrock 27, Thermopolis 0

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

466

350

643

25

69

86

212

Pinedale @ Big Piney
Kemmerer @ Glenrock
Lovell @ Greybull

Lyman @ Mountain View
Thermopolis @ Newcastle
Big Horn @ Wheatland
Burns @ Wright

Team

Big Horn

Big Horn

Wheatland
Mountain View
Wheatland
Mountain View

Greybull

NS S8 S8 S8 S8 S8 _SS _SSE _SS SSE S8 S8 S8 S N

Wheatland
Big Horn
Glenrock

Newcastle
Thermopolis
Wright
Burns

Lovell

Greybull
Mountain View
Lyman
Pinedale

Big Piney
Kemmerer

276
350
182
368
24
31
19
44
82
76
70
86

95

WWWwW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

East Overall
5-0 7-0
4-1 6-1
4-1 5-2
2-3 3-4
2-4 2-5
0-5 0-7
0-5 0-7

West Overall
6-0 6-1

Player

E Schuessler, 34 - Newcastle
T Warder, 7 - Big Horn

B Beisher, 22 - Big Horn

D Chesser, 8 - Wheatland

D Covington, 11 - Mountain View
B Beisher, 22 - Big Horn

H Jones, 55 - Wright

H Jones, 55 - Wright

C Williams, 19 - Big Horn

B Bluemel, 5 - Lyman

D Mccloud, 7 - Kemmerer

K Pollock, 1 - Wheatland

K Pollock, 1 - Wheatland: C Raney, 9 - Pinedale
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Week 7

TEAM RUSHING
Glenrock
Newcastle
Lovell
Thermopolis
Wheatland

Big Horn
Lyman

Burns

Big Piney
Pinedale
Greybull
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Wright

TEAM PASSING
Greybull
Mountain View
Wheatland

Big Horn
Pinedale

Lovell

Wright

Lyman

Big Piney
Kemmerer
Burns
Thermopolis
Newcastle
Glenrock

TEAM OFFENSE
Wheatland
Greybull

Lovell
Glenrock

Big Horn
Mountain View
Newcastle
Pinedale
Thermopolis
Lyman

Big Piney
Burns
Kemmerer
Wright

1STDWN LOST FUM REC FUM
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1STDWN
39
41
37
27
27
24
22
14

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™
306.9 6.5 2148 331 25 90
246.4 5.6 1725 310 22 73
237.9 5.6 1665 297 23 77
207.4 5.2 1452 281 15 58
201.7 7.4 1412 190 23 56
185.6 6.2 1299 210 21 49
176.7 4.1 1060 260 8 46
164.6 43 1152 269 10 57
163.3 4.1 980 237 10 49
160.1 45 1121 248 14 58
158.3 4.4 950 215 12 45
134.6 3.1 942 302 6 46
113.6 3.2 795 245 14 39
56.7 2.0 397 203 2 28

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP  ATT  COMP%
190.2 13.4 1141 85 148 57%
1813 13.2 1269 9% 174 55%
153.1 17.9 1072 60 115 52%
133.6 14.8 935 63 110 57%
103.0 195 721 37 78 47%
94.6 14.4 662 46 98 47%
81.7 13.0 572 44 112 39%
70.2 183 421 23 65 35%
68.5 103 411 40 111 36%
57.7 16.8 404 24 83 29%
53.0 12.4 371 30 81 37%
40.9 13.0 286 22 69 32%
33.9 103 237 23 84 27%
24.1 15.4 169 11 24 46%

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™
354.9 8.1 2484 305 39 47.6
3485 5.8 2091 363 24 28.2
3324 5.9 2327 395 30 29.4
331.0 6.5 2317 355 29 29.7
319.1 7.0 2234 320 32 35.4
294.9 4.9 2064 419 22 20.9
280.3 5.0 1962 394 24 24.6
263.1 5.7 1842 326 24 25.7
2483 5.0 1738 350 16 16.3
246.8 4.6 1481 325 12 16.0
231.8 4.0 1391 348 11 9.5
217.6 4.4 1523 350 12 126
1923 35 1346 385 8 7.7
138.4 3.1 969 315 6 5.4

WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

61
64
84
29
108
103
56
106
80
56
63
129
80
126

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

INT'S
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QB EFF
144.9
1213
171.2
158.0
159.7
121.1
81.5
85.5
55.7
58.5
63.9
62.8
30.4
143.3
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Week 7

RUSH DEFENSE
Wheatland
Glenrock
Greybull
Lyman
Newcastle
Mountain View
Big Piney
Lovell
Kemmerer
Thermopolis
Pinedale

Big Horn

Burns

Wright

PASS DEFENSE
Wheatland

Big Horn
Wright

Lovell
Glenrock
Newcastle
Burns
Thermopolis
Greybull
Mountain View
Lyman
Pinedale

Big Piney
Kemmerer

TEAM DEFENSE
Wheatland
Glenrock
Greybull

Big Horn

Lovell
Newcastle
Lyman
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Big Piney
Pinedale
Kemmerer
Wright

Burns

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
53.6 1.7
80.9 3.1
97.3 2.7
148.7 4.7
160.7 6.0
166.4 3.9
171.8 4.1
173.6 4.3
180.7 5.4
197.1 53
202.4 4.4
218.0 4.4
3449 7.6
345.1 9.4

YD/GM  YD/ATT

27.9
28.4
50.7
76.7
80.4
95.7
104.6
106.1
108.3
113.1
118.0
121.9
149.2
162.7

YD/GM  YD/ATT

81.4
161.3
205.7
246.4
250.3
256.4
266.7
279.6
303.3
321.0
324.3
343.4
395.9
449.4

2.3
3.4
6.1
4.8
4.5
7.7
12.0
8.2
5.5
6.9
7.2
6.9
8.4
8.8

19
3.6
3.7
4.3
4.4
6.5
5.5
4.7
6.0
5.4
5.1
6.6
8.8
8.3

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

22
21
23
40
44
51
a7
59
54
68
75
79
99
94

TD VS
2
7
12
12
15
23
22
20
27
17
23
29
44
45

YD VS ATT VS
375 224 1
566 185 4
584 216 6
892 190 15
1125 188 14
1165 299 14
1031 249 8
1215 282 13
1265 235 15
1380 261 16
1417 319 18
1526 346 12
2414 318 35
2416 257 38
YD VS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS
195 83 24%
199 58 40%
355 58 45%
537 112 34%
563 125 54%
670 87 39%
732 61 66%
743 91 46%
650 118 38%
792 114 48%
708 99 49%
853 124 48%
895 106 55%
1139 130 57%
YD VS ATTVS PT/GM
570 307 2.0
1129 310 8.1
1234 334 11.8
1725 404 12.9
1752 394 16.7
1795 275 25.6
1600 289 27.0
1957 413 21.0
2123 352 29.6
1926 355 21.7
2270 443 21.7
2404 365 20.1
2771 315 48.3
3146 379 44.0
WWWwW.wyopreps.com
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1ST DWN
36
52
52
94
72
60
75
83
101
81
114
97
111
129

56
25
42
18
20
36
15
20
14
14
19
36
11
33

INT'S
12

=
N

= 0w

TO'S
18
8
11
17
20
13
10
17
13
8
15

00 00 N

SACKS

[N
~

N O oo

+/- Ratio
11
3
3
12
11
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Week 7

RUSHING

Colton Williams, 19
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Garret Schwindt, 22
Ethan Schuessler, 34
Alec Arnold, 45
Spencer Madsen, 37
Dawson Forcella, 17
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Tyler Teter, 27

Beau Green, 7

OOV WNBR
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PASSING

Riley Hill, 10

Dane Covington, 11
Daniel Chesser, 8
Tanner Warder, 7
Spencer Criddle, 14
Beau Green, 7
Shayne Belt, 5
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Dylan Mccloud, 7
Klayton Clark, 7

OOV WN PR
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RECEIVING

Brice Beisher, 22
Keagan Genzer, 20
Josh Madsen, 86
Jason Stoddard, 17
Caleb Raney, 9
Beaudee Bluemel, 5
Brandon Teter, 4
Cade Dooley, 82
Jordan Jackson, 13
Dusty lorg, 44

OOV WN PR
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ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Daniel Chesser, 8
Colton Williams, 19
Riley Hill, 10

Dane Covington, 11
Beau Green, 7
Caleb Raney, 9
Klayton Clark, 7

9 Ethan Schuessler, 34
10 Tyler Cornwell, 10

ONO UL WN B

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

10/18/2015

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D SCHOOL

129.7 8.0 908 114 12 Big Horn

124.1 8.5 869 102 7 Thermopolis

113.6 9.6 795 83 9 Glenrock

111.7 6.6 782 119 7 Newcastle

110.9 6.5 776 119 6 Glenrock

100.7 5.0 705 140 10 Mountain View

96.7 5.5 580 106 7 Greybull

95.0 5.2 570 109 6 Lyman

92.6 5.7 648 114 7 Lovell

81.7 6.0 572 95 9 Lovell

YD/GM YD/COMPTOTYD COMP ATT COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL

183.5 7.6 1101 84 145 58% 12/2 146.3 Greybull

176.4 7.2 1235 95 172 55% 7/9 118.5 Mountain View

146.6 9.2 1026 59 111 53% 15/1 173.6 Wheatland

122.4 9.3 857 54 92 59% 11/2 172.1 Big Horn

97.1 9.4 680 33 72 46% 8/3 153.5 Pinedale

93.3 6.7 653 45 97 46% 7/3 120.6 Lovell

73.9 4.7 517 43 111 39% 3/7 74.2 Wright

70.2 6.6 421 23 64 36% 4/8 86.8 Lyman

52.0 4.4 364 23 82 28% 2/8 53.9 Kemmerer

50.6 4.6 354 29 77 38% 2/8 64.1 Burns

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D SCHOOL

62.6 23.1 438 19 7 Big Horn

56.6 16.5 396 24 7 Mountain View

55.1 16.8 386 23 7 Wheatland

50.4 12.2 353 29 0 Mountain View

49.4 24.7 346 14 5 Pinedale

42.8 28.6 257 9 3 Lyman

41.0 19.1 287 15 4 Lovell

40.8 17.5 245 14 2 Greybull

40.7 11.6 244 21 5 Greybull

40.6 16.7 284 17 1 Mountain View

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM  SCHOOL

235.2 7.2 1411 196 8 9.0 Lyman

205.9 9.4 1441 154 7 6.4 Wheatland

188.9 9.9 1322 133 17 14.6 Big Horn

188.0 5.9 1128 192 0 0.2 Greybull

185.6 4.9 1299 263 4 3.4 Mountain View

175.0 6.4 1225 192 9 8.0 Lovell

167.6 15.0 1173 78 8 7.4 Pinedale

148.7 5.9 1041 177 7 7.1 Burns

138.7 7.0 971 139 7 6.6 Newcastle

134.9 8.5 944 111 7 7.7 Thermopolis
WWW.wyopreps.com
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Week 7

PUNT RETURN
Caleb Raney, 9

Kyle Pollock, 1
Colton Williams, 19
Cameron Quigley, 12
Jason Stoddard, 17
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Tanner Bopp, 12
Brandon Teter, 4
Dylan Mccloud, 7
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KICK RETURN

Jd Fear, 22

Cade Dooley, 82
Caleb Raney, 9
Tanner Bopp, 12
Brandon Teter, 4
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Klayton Clark, 7
Austyne Zettler, 15
Ethan Schuessler, 34
10 Jason Stoddard, 17

O oONOOULPA WNRE

SCORING

Colton Williams, 19
Brice Beisher, 22
Jacob Ward, 35
Brandon Teter, 4
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Garret Schwindt, 22
Spencer Madsen, 37
Dawson Forcella, 17
Beau Green, 7

Kyle Pollock, 1
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PUNTING

Riley Hill, 10

Dylan Mccloud, 7
Klayton Clark, 7
Domanic Jensen, 80
Brice Beisher, 22
Brandon Teter, 4
Cameron Quigley, 12
Beaudee Bluemel, 5
Shayne Belt, 5

10 Jacob Mitchell, 21

O oONOOULPA WNRE

KICKING

Eric Aguilar, 70
Sergio Saenez, 51
Brice Beisher, 22
Riley Hill, 10
Hayden Madsen, 18
Tucker Bopp, 20
Isaac Delgado, 78
Cory Hanks, 56
Justin Love, 60
Ralph Petty, 88
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YD/RET YD/GM

40.0 343
36.5 52.1
33.2 23.7
30.0 17.1
15.2 10.9
13.8 7.9
13.0 15.2
9.0 6.4
5.7 8.1
3.6 4.6
YD/RET YD/GM
36.8 30.7
335 22.3
30.2 25.9
21.2 15.1
20.6 20.6
20.6 54.8
20.5 323
18.5 10.6
17.3 17.3
16.0 32.0
PT/GM PT
14.6 102
10.3 72
9.4 66
9.1 64
9.0 54
8.6 60
8.0 56
8.0 48
8.0 56
8.0 56

TOT AVG NETAVG

43.9 43.6
37.3 29.8
37.1 30.2
37.0 32.0
36.3 35.7
34.2 24.9
334 22.8
333 313
33.1 22.9
32.9 30.3

TOT AVG NETAVG

47.7 39.3
47.5 30.1
44.3 35.0
44.1 33.6
44.0 31.2
43.9 30.5
43.6 23.6
41.7 32.0
40.9 30.4
40.7 22.8

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

240 6 Pinedale

365 10 Wheatland

166 5 Big Horn

120 4 Newcastle

76 5 Mountain View

55 4 Thermopolis

91 7 Lyman

45 5 Glenrock

57 10 Lovell

32 9 Kemmerer

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

184 5 Big Piney

134 4 Greybull

181 6 Pinedale

106 5 Glenrock

144 7 Lovell

329 16 Lyman

226 11 Burns

74 4 Burns

121 7 Newcastle

224 14 Mountain View

D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY

17 0 0 0 0

7 0 30 0 0

11 0 0 0 0

8 0 16 0 0

8 0 0 3 0

9 0 0 2 1

9 0 0 1 0

8 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 1 0

9 0 0 1 0

PUNT/GM PUNT SCHOOL

1.2 7 Greybull

4.7 33 Kemmerer

2.4 17 Burns

2.6 18 Thermopolis

1.0 7 Big Horn

34 24 Lovell

1.9 13 Newcastle

2.5 15 Lyman

4.6 32 Wright

2.7 19 Pinedale

KICK/GM KICK SCHOOL

1.0 6 Greybull

3.6 25 Pinedale

49 34 Big Horn

1.2 7 Greybull

14 10 Wheatland

1.7 12 Glenrock

1.2 7 Big Piney

5.0 35 Wheatland

2.1 15 Glenrock

3.0 18 Greybull
WWW.wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

SCHOOL
Big Horn
Big Horn
Wheatland
Lovell
Lyman
Glenrock
Mountain View
Greybull
Lovell
Wheatland

10/18/2015
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Week 7

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Dusty lorg, 44

Josh Calvert, 68
Nolan Mccafferty, 42
Zack Keisel, 45
Jason Stoddard, 17
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Klayton Clark, 7
Jose Carmona, 60
Lane Nielsen, 55
Brice Beisher, 22
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Spencer Criddle, 14
Dawson Forcella, 17
Colby Rees, 62
Hudson Jones, 55
Elijah Stewart, 24
Braydon Sumsion, 2
Spencer Madsen, 37
Kade Eisele, 23

Eric Herold, 61
Caleb Raney, 9

Kale lorg, 65

Beau Green, 7

Riley Abraham, 3
Nathan Willis, 27
Cooper Fargen, 11
Justis Borton, 70
Roman Delgado, 65
Taylor Jensen, 11
Taylor Chapin, 33
Triston Roberson, 9
Garret Schwindt, 22
Max Lube, 56

Cade Dooley, 82
Alec Arnold, 45
Dalin Hughes, 40
Travis Walker, 37
Cameron Quigley, 12
Noah Schwalbe, 53
Kaleb Mayes, 83
Merrill Beck, 52
Devin Fenus, 9
Caden Bolken, 51
Kody Criddle, 22
Preston Gunter, 17
Lyle Whitney, 15
Logan Sandner, 67
Sean Miller, 51
Zackary Winer, 3
Ricky Larson, 31

PT/GM
24.7
20.9
18.7
18.0
17.7
17.2
17.0
17.0
16.8
16.4
155
154
15.3
15.0
15.0
14.7
14.7
14.6
141
14.0
13.7
134
133
133
13.0
121
12.0
11.8
11.7
11.7
11.6
11.5
11.5
11.5
114
11.2
111
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.6
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.1
10.1
10.0
9.9
9.9
9.7

PT
173
146
131
108
124
103
119
102
101
115
93
108
92
105
105
103
103
102
99
98
9%
94
93
93
91
85
84
83
82
82
82
81
81
69
80
67
78
77
77
77
74
62
72
72
71
71
70
70
69
68

10.4
9.1
9.0
7.5
7.6
6.0
7.7
7.4
7.3
6.9
6.5
6.6
6.3
7.1
6.5
6.4
6.3
6.6
5.1
5.7
5.6
4.9
4.8
5.1
5.6
4.7
54
5.9
53
5.1
4.6
4.4
4.9
35
55
53
5.2
3.1
4.8
34
4.4
4.3
4.2
4.1
4.3
3.8
4.1
3.6
4.1
4.1

TKL LOSS
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK
46 33 13/4
56 23 12/1
70 23 4/1
44 14 8/1
48 28 1/0
36 17 1/0
12 47 1/0
43 19 2/2
33 13 11/3
35 22 75/1
30 19 4/1
57 17 0/1
40 13 5/0
39 29 1/0
21 26 7/2
49 17 3/0
28 27 3/0
32 25 5/0
31 16 35/1
30 24 1/0
27 25 1/0
11 14 9/6
27 19 0/1
39 11 4/1
32 12 11/0
23 15 6.5/0
38 11 7/1
37 22 05/0
42 13 1/2
34 15 3/1
33 10 35/2
25 12 6.5/0
28 9 8.5/3
20 11 0/0
43 14 3/0
17 19 3/1
42 13 25/0
23 9 1/0
29 18 1/0
13 17 0/0
33 11 2/1
31 6 3/1
23 15 2/1
25 10 6/0
26 13 2/2
21 10 6/0
41 5 2/1
15 13 45/0
28 15 0/0
32 10 3/0
WWW.Wyopreps.com
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FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
0/2
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/3
1/2
0/2
1/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/2
0/1
0/1
1/0
0/1
1/0
1/0
1/2
2/1
0/2
1/1
1/2
2/1
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
2/0
0/2
0/0
0/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/2
0/0
0/2
2/0
1/0
2/0
1/0
0/1
2/0
2/0
3/0
1/0
1/0
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BLK KICK
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10/18/2015

SCHOOL
Mountain View
Wheatland

Big Horn
Greybull
Mountain View
Lyman

Burns

Greybull
Greybull

Big Horn
Greybull
Pinedale
Greybull
Mountain View
Wright
Glenrock
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Big Horn
Thermopolis
Pinedale
Mountain View
Lovell

Lovell
Wheatland
Glenrock
Wheatland
Burns

Pinedale
Kemmerer
Newcastle
Glenrock

Big Horn
Greybull
Glenrock

Big Piney

Big Horn
Newcastle
Thermopolis
Lovell

Lovell

Lyman
Mountain View
Pinedale
Wheatland
Newcastle
Pinedale
Thermopolis
Pinedale
Newcastle



Week 7

Pinedale Wranglers

10/18/2015
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2012 Overall Record: 3-4 2A West
Team Per Game Average Pinedale i Opp vs. Pinedale
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
160.1 354 | 202.4 45.6 4.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
103.0 5.3 47% | 1219 8.6 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
263.1 46.6 57 , 3243 63.3 5.1
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 334 334 1.0 1.4 1.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.6 45 17.4 : 2.3 44 19.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
25.7 2.0 14 | 217 2.6 0.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.3 3.9 12.7 ! 10.7 4.6 16.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
7 3 5 / 10 5 -5
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.9 32.5 30.0 i 34.2 19.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.0 42.6 26.6 | 4.6 25.9 14.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Thermopolis 9/4/15 28-6 32-129 3-8 81 43-325 1-2/4 6-2/8 1-0
Defensive Stats 39-147 6-15 60 58-251 1-0/1 7-3/11 2-1
Kemmerer 9/11/15 27-14 45 - 186 3-4 77 51-353 2-1/4 12-3/15 3-0
Defensive Stats 38-161 2-14 64 55-284 1-1/2 6-1/7 1-1
Lovell 9/18/15 27-30 34 -156 6-14 141 51-350 3-1/4 10-4/14 0-1
Defensive Stats 51-264 6-10 73 64-368 3-1/4 18-2/20 1-0
Lyman 9/25/15 14-26 27 - 86 8-13 136 45-288 2-0/2 2-6/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 62-324 1-2 48 67-411 4-0/4 15-1/18 1-1
Mountain View 10/2/15 36-39 45-193 4-10 123 59-366 3-2/5 10-4/14 -1
Defensive Stats 39-175 25-43 326 82-501 4-2/6 9-14/23 3-2
Greybull 10/9/15 12-25 28-79 9-21 122 53-310 0-2/2 5-6/11 -1
Defensive Stats 53-275 9-18 139 76-525 4-0/4 15-5/22 2-0
Wright 10/16/2015 36-12  37-292 4-8 41 49-397 3-2/5 13-2/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-71 11-22 143 64-250 1-1/2 5-6/13 0-0
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Week 7

RUSHING
Taylor Jensen, 11
Caleb Raney, 9
Spencer Criddle, 14
Jeff Connors, 1
Garrett Lozier, 2
Zackary Winer, 3
Jacob Mitchell, 21
Wyatt Phelps, 16

PASSING
Spencer Criddle, 14
Woyatt Phelps, 16

RECEIVING
Caleb Raney, 9
Zackary Winer, 3
Garrett Lozier, 2
Jarett Hambly, 85
Taylor Jensen, 11
Jeff Connors, 1
Kody Criddle, 22
Jacob Mitchell, 21

PUNT RETURN
Caleb Raney, 9
Zackary Winer, 3

KICK RETURN
Caleb Raney, 9
Garrett Lozier, 2
Taylor Jensen, 11
Jeff Connors, 1
Kody Criddle, 22
Chantz Albrecht, 19

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Caleb Raney, 9
Spencer Criddle, 14
Taylor Jensen, 11
Garrett Lozier, 2
Zackary Winer, 3
Jeff Connors, 1
Jarett Hambly, 85
Wyatt Phelps, 16
Kody Criddle, 22
Jacob Mitchell, 21
Chantz Albrecht, 19

SCORING
Spencer Criddle, 14
Caleb Raney, 9
Taylor Jensen, 11
Wyatt Phelps, 16
Jacob Mitchell, 21
Jarett Hambly, 85
Zackary Winer, 3
Garrett Lozier, 2
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jacob Mitchell, 21 32.9 30.3 2.7 19
Garrett Lozier, 2 23.0 23.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Sergio Saenez, 51 47.5 30.1 3.6 25
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jacob Mitchell, 21 0 0 0 10 16
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Spencer Criddle, 14 15.4 108 6.6 57 17 0/1 2 0/2 0
Caleb Raney, 9 13.7 96 5.6 27 25 1/0 3 0/2 0
Taylor Jensen, 11 11.7 82 5.3 42 13 1/2 0 1/0 0
Kody Criddle, 22 10.3 72 4.1 25 10 6/0 2 1/0 0
Logan Sandner, 67 10.0 70 4.1 41 5 2/1 0 2/0 0
Zackary Winer, 3 9.9 69 4.1 28 15 0/0 3 1/0 0
Jeff Connors, 1 8.9 62 4.3 28 14 2/0 0 0/0 0
Micah Brown, 55 8.9 62 4.2 43 5 3/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Lozier, 2 8.7 61 3.7 16 17 1/0 4 0/0 0
Aldo Arrendondo, 63 7.6 53 3.6 33 7 2/0 0 0/0 0
Sergio Saenez, 51 3.9 27 1.5 13 3 0/1 0 1/0 0
Kyle Brewer, 53 3.3 23 1.6 19 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chantz Albrecht, 19 3.3 23 1.6 16 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Sullivan, 77 3.3 23 1.6 17 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jarett Hambly, 85 2.9 20 1.4 12 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Mitchell, 21 2.9 20 1.1 11 2 0/0 0 0/1 0
Tyler Vanetten, 27 2.7 19 0.7 4 3 0/0 1 0/0 1
Wyatt Phelps, 16 2.0 14 0.4 4 1 0/0 4 0/0 0
Dallon Cox, 79 1.1 8 0.6 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dawson Hoover, 54 1.0 7 0.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andres Quezada, 94 0.9 6 0.4 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kirk Anderson, 81 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Mountain View Buffalos

2012 Overall Record: 5-2 2A West
Team Per Game Average Mountain View | Opp vs. Mountain View
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
113.6 35.0 32 | 1664 42.7 3.9
Passing YD comMpP COMP % / YD comMpP COMP %
181.3 13.7 55% ! 113.1 7.9 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
294.9 59.9 49 4 2796 59.0 4.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 12.3 123 ¢ 1.0 2.1 2.1
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.7 40 148 ¢ 1.9 24 12.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.9 2.0 11 | 210 2.0 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.6 5.9 130 | 73 3.9 11.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
4 9 4 / 5 11 -4
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG | #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
41 31.7 312§ a3 33.7 32.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ¢ #KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG
34 36.1 266 | 36 45.6 31.5
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Cokeville 9/4/15 18 -15 33-45 12-21 183 58-275 0-3/3 4-8/12 2-0
Defensive Stats 50-135 2-7 25 58-160 2-0/2 6-2/8 2-1
Greybull 9/11/15 19-35 30-106 13-25 154 61-311 3-1/3 3-5/9 0-4
Defensive Stats 34-21 20-31 267 67-309 1-3/5 5-7/12 1-1
Burns 9/18/15 28-14 46 - 246 5-7 82 57-421 4-0/4 10-3/15 1-1
Defensive Stats 47 - 188 3-9 37 58-254 2-0/2 9-3/12 1-3
Lovell 9/25/2015 0-33 34-101 13-33 151 72-310 0-0/0 5-0/7 0-1
Defensive Stats 42 - 382 5-12 78 55-470 4-1/5 9-2/11 0-0
Pinedale 10/2/15  39-36 39-175 25-43 326 82-501 4-2/6 9-14/23 0-2
Defensive Stats 45-193 4-10 123 59-366 3-2/5 10-4/14 -1
Kemmerer 10/9/15 25-14 28-76 15-24 200 58-369 2-1/4 3-6/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 48 -139 7-14 119 67-309 2-0/2 6-5/16 1-2
Big Piney 10/16/2015 17-0 35-46 13-21 173 57-244 1-1/2 5-5/12 0-1
Defensive Stats 33-107 14-31 143 69-272 0-0/0 6-4/10 0-4
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Spencer Madsen, 37 100.7 5.0 705 140 10
Dane Covington, 11 9.1 0.7 64 91 4
Keagan Genzer, 20 3.3 29 23 8 0
Jason Stoddard, 17 0.4 0.5 3 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comMpP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Dane Covington, 11 176.4 13.0 1235 95 172 55% 118.5 7 9
Jason Stoddard, 17 4.9 34.0 34 1 1 100% 715.6 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Keagan Genzer, 20 56.6 16.5 396 24 7
Jason Stoddard, 17 50.4 12.2 353 29 0
Dusty lorg, 44 40.6 16.7 284 17 1
Spencer Madsen, 37 15.1 7.1 106 15 0
Tristan Hamblin, 7 10.6 14.8 74 5 0
Kolbe Weber, 8 7.9 11.0 55 5 0
Trenton Harmon, 9/63 0.1 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jason Stoddard, 17 10.9 15.2 76 5
Spencer Madsen, 37 1.4 5.0 10 2
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Week 7

KICK RETURN
Jason Stoddard, 17
Keagan Genzer, 20

Kolbe Weber, 8
Tristan Hamblin, 7

Dusty lorg, 44

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Dane Covington, 11
Spencer Madsen, 37
Jason Stoddard, 17
Keagan Genzer, 20

Dusty lorg, 44
Tristan Hamblin, 7
Kolbe Weber, 8
Trenton Harmon, 9/63

SCORING
Spencer Madsen, 37
Keagan Genzer, 20
Dane Covington, 11
Jason Stoddard, 17
Dusty lorg, 44

PUNTING
Jason Stoddard, 17

KICKING
Jason Stoddard, 17

KICK ATTEMPTS
Jason Stoddard, 17

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Dusty lorg, 44
Jason Stoddard, 17
Colby Rees, 62
Spencer Madsen, 37
Kale lorg, 65
Caden Bolken, 51
Dane Covington, 11
Dawson Case, 57
Kolbe Weber, 8
Jonathon Anderson, 70
Keagan Genzer, 20
Tristan Hamblin, 7
Trenton Harmon, 9/63
Wyatt Gross, 50
T. Harmon, 63
Chris Woody, 21
Harlan Benedict, 22
Celton Perry, 52
Robert Cruth, 55
Clay Benedict, 53
Jake Parkinson, 27
,31
Jace Covington, 71
Trevon Peterson, 72
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Week 7 10/18/2015

Lyman Eagles

2012 Overall Record: 3-4 2A West
Team Per Game Average Lyman i Opp vs. Lyman
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
176.7 43.3 4.1 l 148.7 31.7 4.7
Passing YD COMP COMP%*¢ YD COMP COMP %
70.2 3.8 35% | 118.0 8.2 49%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
246.8 54.2 y 266.7 48.2 5.5
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 15.2 13.0 !/ 1.2 12.5 10.7
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.8 75 15.5 i 2.2 25 11.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
21.7 13 07 | 303 25 1.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL # RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.7 2.3 10.3 ! 6.7 5.2 12.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 8 -5 / 7 4 5
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
35 32.7 289 38.7 33.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NETAVG I # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.3 26.0 18.4 | 5.3 41.2 27.1
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Wheatland 9/4/15 0-47 22-22 3-10 8 40-147 0-0/0 2-0/2 1-2
Defensive Stats 29 - 195 9-20 176 52-431 3-4/7 10-6/16 -0
Big Horn 9/11/15 8-26 56 - 196 3-6 35 67-317 1-0/1 10-3/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 16-125 7-11 109 28-234 1-1/4 3-4/7 1-1
Kemmerer 9/18/15 38-14 43 -279 4-9 87 60-445 2-2/5 8-3/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 41 - 142 4-14 64 60-268 1-1/2 8-3/11 1-2
Pinedale 9/25/15  26-14 62 -324 1-2 48 67-411 4-0/4 15-1/18 1-1
Defensive Stats 27 - 86 8-13 136 45-288 2-0/2 2-6/11 2-0
Lovell 10/2/15 12-27 48 - 186 3-11 35 64-356 1-0/2 9-/9 3-3
Defensive Stats 41-154 5-14 63 57-240 4-0/4 7-5/13 2-0
Big Piney 10/9/15 32-20 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Greybull 10/16/15 14-34 29-53 9-27 208 63-346 0-2/2 2-7/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 36-190 16-27 160 67-366 4-1/5 10-7/17 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Bryton Bluemel, 10 95.0 5.2 570 109 6
Ryker Bess, 34 57.0 3.7 342 92 2
Beaudee Bluemel, 5 9.7 1.9 58 31 0
Colton Vangieson, 13 7.3 2.4 44 18 0
Gus Bluemel, 3 5.8 3.9 35 9 0
Devin Fenus, 9 1.8 11.0 11 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Bryton Bluemel, 10 70.2 18.3 421 23 64 36% 86.8 4 8
Beaudee Bluemel, 5 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Beaudee Bluemel, 5 42.8 28.6 257 9 3
Preston Quinney, 35 21.0 18.0 126 7 1
Devin Fenus, 9 3.0 9.0 18 2 0
Jeremiah Stover, 11 1.7 5.0 10 2 0
Cayden Giles, 83 1.7 10.0 10 1 0
Ryker Bess, 34 0.2 1.0 1 1 0
Cayden Giles, 54 -0.2 -1.0 -1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Bryton Bluemel, 10 15.2 13.0 91 7
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Week 7

KICK RETURN
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Beaudee Bluemel, 5

Ryker Bess, 34

Gus Bluemel, 3

Colton Vangieson, 13

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Beaudee Bluemel, 5

Ryker Bess, 34
Preston Quinney, 35
Colton Vangieson, 13

Gus Bluemel, 3

Devin Fenus, 9
Jeremiah Stover, 11

Cayden Giles, 83
Cayden Giles, 54

SCORING
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Beaudee Bluemel, 5

Ryker Bess, 34
Preston Quinney, 35

PUNTING
Beaudee Bluemel, 5
Bryton Bluemel, 10

KICKING
Logan Scofield, 50

KICK ATTEMPTS
,70

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Bryton Bluemel, 10
Devin Fenus, 9
Austin Guymon, 61
Ryker Bess, 34
Beaudee Bluemel, 5
Dryden Menck, 63
Colter Hadden, 71
Colton Vangieson, 13
Wosley Eyre, 65
Ben Neiderer, 21
Cayden Giles, 54
Alex Turner, 64
Preston Quinney, 35
Jeremiah Stover, 11
Logan Scofield, 50
,72
Robert Taylor, 62
Cayden Giles, 83
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Lovell Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 6-1 2A West
Team Per Game Average Lovell Y Opp vs. Lovell
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
237.9 42.4 | 173.6 40.3 4.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
94.6 6.6 a7% | 767 5.4 34%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
332.4 56.4 59 , 2503 56.3 4.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 8.1 / 1.0 29.3 29.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.6 26 16.6 : 3.3 48 14.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
30.0 33 10 | 170 1.9 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.0 3.4 14.6 ! 1.6 10.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
6 3 11 / 7 7 -11
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
34 34.2 24.9 i 29.7 26.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.9 38.7 27.2 | 3.3 42.0 27.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Big Horn 9/4/15 7-42 40 - 160 6-13 16 57-243 1-0/1 12-1/13 0-2
Defensive Stats 19-112 5-8 70 32-336 4-0/6 4-2/6 0-0
Big Piney 9/11/15 39-14 52-252 5-13 119 69-415 4-1/6 9-3/12 -1
Defensive Stats 48 -184 7-22 70 76-324 1-1/2 12-2/14 -2
Pinedale 9/18/15  30-27 51-264 6-10 73 64-368 3-1/4 18-2/20 1-0
Defensive Stats 34-156 6-14 141 51-350 3-1/4 10-4/14 0-1
Mountain View 9/25/2015 33-0 42 - 382 5-12 78 55-470 4-1/5 9-2/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 34-101 13-33 151 72-310 0-0/0 5-0/7 0-7
Lyman 10/2/15  27-12 41-154 5-14 63 57-240 4-0/4 7-5/13 2-0
Defensive Stats 48-18  3-11 35 64-356 1-0/2 9-/9 3-3
Thermopolis 10/9/15 41-18 45-278 6-14 140 61-458 4-2/6 13-5/18 2-0
Defensive Stats 46-330 3-18 54 66-402 3-0/3 12-2/14 3-0
Kemmerer 10/16/2015 33-6 26 -175 13-22 173 53-373 3-2/5 9-6/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 53-146 1-6 16 63-218 1-0/1 7-1/8 1-0
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Week 7 10/18/2015

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Tyler Teter, 27 92.6 5.7 648 114 7
Beau Green, 7 81.7 6.0 572 95 9
Brandon Teter, 4 26.3 4.8 184 38 4
Riley Abraham, 3 26.0 4.9 182 37 3
Britton Woody, 13 4.9 8.5 34 4 0
Logan Hitz, 17 4.0 9.3 28 3 0
Dillon Harvey, 22 1.6 2.2 11 5 0
Porter Nichols, 35 0.9 6.0 6 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Beau Green, 7 93.3 14.5 653 45 97 46% 120.6 7 3
Logan Hitz, 17 1.3 9.0 9 1 1 100% 175.6 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Brandon Teter, 4 41.0 19.1 287 15 4
Britton Woody, 13 26.3 16.7 184 11 2
Nic Haskell, 85 10.6 14.8 74 5 1
Riley Abraham, 3 7.3 12.8 51 4 0
Shawn Mollett, 14 6.6 9.2 46 5 0
Tyler Teter, 27 1.9 2.6 13 5 0
Kaleb Mayes, 83 1.0 7.0 7 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Brandon Teter, 4 8.1 5.7 57 10
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Brandon Teter, 4 20.6 20.6 144 7
Nic Haskell, 85 2.1 15.0 15 1
Britton Woody, 13 2.0 7.0 14 2
Riley Abraham, 3 1.4 10.0 10 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Beau Green, 7 175.0 6.4 1225 192 9 8.0
Brandon Teter, 4 96.0 9.6 672 70 8 9.1
Tyler Teter, 27 94.4 5.6 661 119 7 6.0
Riley Abraham, 3 34.7 5.8 243 42 4 3.4
Britton Woody, 13 33.1 13.6 232 17 2 1.7
Nic Haskell, 85 12.7 14.8 89 6 1 0.9
Shawn Mollett, 14 6.6 9.2 46 5 0 0.0
Logan Hitz, 17 5.3 9.3 37 4 0 0.0
Dillon Harvey, 22 1.6 2.2 11 5 0 0.0
Kaleb Mayes, 83 1.0 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
Porter Nichols, 35 0.9 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Brandon Teter, 4 9.1 64 8 0 16 0 0
Beau Green, 7 8.0 56 9 0 0 1 0
Tyler Teter, 27 6.0 42 7 0 0 0 0
Riley Abraham, 3 3.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Britton Woody, 13 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Nic Haskell, 85 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kenneth Powell, 61 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Brandon Teter, 4 34.2 24.9 3.4 24
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK

Brandon Teter, 4 38.7 27.2 4.9 34

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Brandon Teter, 4 0 0 0 16 26

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Riley Abraham, 3 13.3 93 5.1 39 11 4/1 1 2/1 0
Beau Green, 7 13.3 93 4.8 27 19 0/1 5 1/2 0
Kaleb Mayes, 83 11.0 77 3.4 13 17 0/0 10 0/2 0
Merrill Beck, 52 10.6 74 4.4 33 11 2/1 0 2/0 0
Jaret Collins, 56 9.3 65 4.4 46 5 1/2 0 0/0 0
Brandon Teter, 4 9.1 64 2.8 17 10 1/0 7 0/2 0
Kenneth Powell, 61 8.4 59 3.6 29 8 1/2 0 1/0 0
Konner Davis, 88 7.1 100 3.3 53 17 3/0 2 0/0 0
Trace Murphey, 55 6.4 45 3.0 34 3 0/1 1 0/0 0
Tyler Teter, 27 5.6 39 2.6 29 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Nic Haskell, 85 5.3 37 2.2 19 2 3/1 1 0/0 0
Rj Davila, 75 5.1 36 2.1 28 0 1/0 0 1/0 0
Caden Zeller, 58 3.4 24 1.5 11 2 2/1 0 0/0 0
Joey Bassett, 9 3.1 22 1.4 11 1 1/2 0 0/0 0
Porter Nichols, 35 2.6 18 1.2 13 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Britton Woody, 13 2.3 16 1.0 6 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Dillon Harvey, 22 2.1 15 0.7 6 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jacob Winterholler, 62 1.1 8 0.6 8 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 24 0.7 5 0.3 2 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Shawn Mollett, 14 0.7 5 0.2 3 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Curtis Purcell, 77 0.6 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mikel May, 31 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Frank Minchow, 70 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Luna, 59 0.4 3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Hereth, 66 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Nixon, 20 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Hitz, 17 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kerry Powell, 65 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jack Steed, 19 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Kemmerer Rangers
2012 Overall Record: 0-7 2A West
Team Per Game Average Kemmerer ' Opp vs. Kemmerer
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
134.6 43.1 | 180.7 33.6 5.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
57.7 3.4 29% | 1627 106 57%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
192.3 55.0 35 § 3434 52.1 6.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 4.6 / 2.7 25.4 9.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.7 49 13.3 : 1.1 16 14.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
7.7 0.9 03 | 291 2.1 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.6 2.6 10.3 ! 5.6 13.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
7 8 -8 / 6 1 8
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.9 37.4 30.1 i 29.3 27.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 35.1 25.8 | 5.3 439 33.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Rawlins 9/4/15 0-28 40-104 4-16 59 60-184 0-0/0 3-2/8 -3
Defensive Stats 19-66  23-40 333 62-404 0-4/4 3-13/16 -1
Pinedale 9/11/15 14 - 27 38-161 2-14 64 55-284 1-1/2 6-1/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 45 -186 3-4 77 51-353 2-1/4 12-3/15 3-0
Lyman 9/18/15 14 - 38 41-142 4-14 64 60-268 1-1/2 8-3/11 1-2
Defensive Stats 43-279 4-9 87 60-445 2-2/5 8-3/11 0-0
Big Piney 9/25/2015 6-12 47 -219 3-9 29 64-308 1-0/1 13-2/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 39-284 0-4 0 46-284 4-0/2 12-0/12 0-0
Greybull 10/2/15 0-41 35-31 3-10 53 51-152 0-0/0 3-4/7 2-0
Defensive Stats 35-199 16-27 269 62-468 2-4/6 7-8/15 1-0
Mountain View 10/9/15 14-25 48 - 139 7-14 119 67-309 2-0/2 6-5/16 1-2
Defensive Stats 28-76 15-24 200 58-369 2-1/4 3-6/13 1-0
Lovell 10/16/2015 6-33 53-146 1-6 16 63-218 1-0/1 7-1/8 1-0
Defensive Stats 26-175 13-22 173 53-373 3-2/5 9-6/15 1-0
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Week 7
RUSHING

Player, #

M Johnson, 28
Taylor Chapin, 33
Connor Tiller, 3
A Thibbetts, 35
Josh Thatcher, 12
Braydon Sumsion, 2

PASSING
Dylan Mccloud, 7
Taylor Chapin, 33

RECEIVING
Braydon Sumsion, 2
M Johnson, 28
Connor Tiller, 3
Jackson Chaulk, 15
Taylor Chapin, 33

PUNT RETURN
Dylan Mccloud, 7

KICK RETURN
Taylor Chapin, 33
M Johnson, 28
Connor Bateman, 32
A Thibbetts, 35
Louis Failoni, 27
Josh Thatcher, 12
Mcelroy, 24

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
M Johnson, 28
Dylan Mccloud, 7
Taylor Chapin, 33
Braydon Sumsion, 2
Connor Tiller, 3
A Thibbetts, 35
Connor Bateman, 32
Josh Thatcher, 12
Louis Failoni, 27
Jackson Chaulk, 15
Mcelroy, 24

SCORING
M Johnson, 28
Josh Thatcher, 12
Connor Tiller, 3
Taylor Chapin, 33
Dylan Mccloud, 7
Connor Bateman, 32

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Yds/Game Yds/Att TOT YD ATT D
79.1 4.5 554 124 5
29.1 3.3 204 61 0
7.3 7.3 51 7 0
5.4 2.7 38 14 0
4.9 8.5 34 4 1
3.3 1.2 23 20 0
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT
52.0 15.8 364 23 82
5.7 40.0 40 1 1
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
333 17.9 233 13 0
14.0 16.3 98 6 1
6.0 21.0 42 2 1
2.3 16.0 16 1 0
2.1 7.5 15 2 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
4.6 3.6 32 9
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
20.1 14.1 141 10
11.1 15.6 78 5
5.7 10.0 40 4
5.3 12.3 37 3
2.9 20.0 20 1
2.6 18.0 18 1
1.6 5.5 11 2
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
104.3 5.4 730 135 6
59.4 2.6 416 159 0
57.1 5.4 400 74 0
36.6 7.8 256 33 0
13.3 10.3 93 9 1
10.7 4.4 75 17 0
7.9 7.9 55 7 0
7.4 10.4 52 5 1
3.3 11.5 23 2 0
2.3 16.0 16 1 0
1.6 5.5 11 2 0
PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP
5.1 36 6 0 0
0.9 6 1 0 0
0.9 6 1 0 0
0.3 2 0 0 0
0.3 2 0 0 0
0.3 2 0 0 0

COMP %
28%
100%

PT/GM

P PP OOOm

10/18/2015
QB EFF L) INT
53.9 2 8

436.0 0 0
SFTY

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jackson Chaulk, 15 39.0 39.0 0.1 1
Dylan Mccloud, 7 37.3 29.8 4.7 33
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Jackson Chaulk, 15 35.6 30.9 1.1 8
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Braydon Sumsion, 2 14.7 103 6.3 28 27 3/0 0 1/0 1
Taylor Chapin, 33 11.7 82 5.1 34 15 3/1 3 0/0 0
Haden Drussel, 72 9.0 63 4.0 20 11 3/4 0 0/0 0
Dylan Mccloud, 7 5.9 41 2.5 13 11 0/0 3 0/0 0
Adam Rogers, 54 5.9 41 2.5 13 10 1/0 0 1/0 0
Louis Failoni, 27 5.3 37 2.2 7 12 0/0 3 0/0 0
A Thibbetts, 35 4.6 32 2.1 12 9 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jeyden Boyd, 79 4.3 30 1.6 10 5 1/0 0 0/0 1
Connor Bateman, 32 3.9 27 1.6 9 5 2/0 1 0/0 0
M Johnson, 28 3.7 26 1.7 12 6 0/0 1 0/0 0
Paden Grosulok, 52 3.6 25 1.7 10 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Tiller, 3 3.4 24 1.6 4 9 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jackson Chaulk, 15 2.9 20 1.1 9 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
H Walker, 68 2.9 20 0.9 5 4 0/0 1 1/0 0
L Ellis, 64 2.6 18 1.3 10 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Rystrom, 71 1.6 11.5 0.8 6 2 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Josh Thatcher, 12 1.4 10 0.7 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeff Caugherty, 82 1.3 9 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/1 0
Hayden Walker, 81 1.1 7.5 0.5 2 2 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Plowman, 34 1.0 7 0.4 5 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
T Rogers, 58 0.9 6 0.4 3 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Mcelroy, 24 0.6 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Proffit, 30 0.4 3 0.1 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Sawaya, 84 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Greybull Buffalos
2012 Overall Record: 7-0 2A West
Team Per Game Average Greybull Y Opp vs. Greybull
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
158.3 35.8 | 97.3 36.0 2.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
1902 142 57% | 1083 7.5 38%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
348.5 60.5 5.8 / 205.7 55.7 3.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 2.8 / 0.5 6.2 12.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.7 42 25.2 : 4.0 70 17.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
28.2 2.0 20 | 118 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.5 6.5 14.3 ! 4.7 8.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 3 3 / 4 8 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.8 420 38.6 i 32.5 29.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.2 42.8 28.5 | 2.8 34.7 18.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Riverside 9/4/15 - 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Mountain View 9/11/15 35-19 34-21 20-31 267 67-309 1-3/5 5-7/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 30-106 13-25 154 61-311 3-1/3 3-5/9 0-4
Big Piney 9/18/15 27-20 OT 27-86 20-27 277 57-448 0-4/4 5-10/15 0-1
Defensive Stats 51-192 7-16 57 70-374 3-0/3 5-3/8 1-0
Newcastle 9/25/2015 7-6 30-179 4-18 29 50-244 1-0/1 3-2/5 0-1
Defensive Stats 43-123 4-19 56 63-199 0-1/1 5-3/8 0-1
Kemmerer 10/2/15 41-0 35-199 16 - 27 269 62-468 2-4/6 7-8/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 35-31 3-10 53 51-152 0-0/0 3-4/7 2-0
Pinedale 10/9/15 25-12 53-275 9-18 139 76-525 4-0/4 15-5/22 2-0
Defensive Stats 28-79 9-21 122 53-310 0-2/2 5-6/11 -1
Lyman 10/16/15 34-14 36-190 16 - 27 160 67-366 4-1/5 10-7/17 1-0
Defensive Stats 29-53 9-27 208 63-346 0-2/2 2-7/9 1-1
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Week 7

RUSHING
Dawson Forcella, 17
Dawson Mcewan, 42

Brayan Castro, 16
Riley Hill, 10
Zack Keisel, 45

PASSING
Riley Hill, 10
Dawson Forcella, 17

RECEIVING
Cade Dooley, 82
Jordan Jackson, 13
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Miguel Gomez, 6
Dawson Forcella, 17
Zack Keisel, 45
Luis Burgos, 12

PUNT RETURN
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Zack Keisel, 45

KICK RETURN
Cade Dooley, 82
Korbin Adams, 5

Dawson Mcewan, 42

Zack Keisel, 45

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Riley Hill, 10
Dawson Forcella, 17
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Cade Dooley, 82
Jordan Jackson, 13
Miguel Gomez, 6
Zack Keisel, 45
Korbin Adams, 5
Brayan Castro, 16
Luis Burgos, 12
Brock Hill, 14

SCORING
Dawson Forcella, 17
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Jordan Jackson, 13

Cade Dooley, 82
Ralph Petty, 88
Brayan Castro, 16
Zack Keisel, 45
Korbin Adams, 5
Miguel Gomez, 6
Brock Hill, 14

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
96.7 5.5 580
50.8 6.1 305
5.5 33 33
4.5 0.6 27
0.8 2.5 5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

183.5 13.1 1101
6.7 40.0 40
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
40.8 17.5 245
40.7 11.6 244
38.0 13.4 228
37.8 20.6 227
25.5 8.5 153
5.5 16.5 33
1.8 5.5 11
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
2.8 3.4 17
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD
223 335 134
9.3 18.7 56
7.3 22.0 44
3.0 18.0 18

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
188.0 5.9 1128
128.8 6.1 773
99.0 8.0 594
63.2 21.1 379
40.7 11.6 244
37.8 20.6 227

9.3 9.3 56
9.3 18.7 56
5.5 3.3 33
1.8 5.5 11
0.0 0.0 0
PT/GM PT ™
8.0 48 8
6.3 38 6
4.3 26 4
2.3 14 2
1.3 8 0
1.0 6 1
1.0 6 1
1.0 6 1
1.0 6 1
1.0 6 1
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COMP %
58%
50%

PT/GM
0.2
8.0
6.3
2.3
43
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
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QB EFF ™ INT
146.3 12 2
118.0 0 1
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Riley Hill, 10 439 43.6 1.2 7
Zack Keisel, 45 38.8 30.0 0.7 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Eric Aguilar, 70 47.7 39.3 1.0 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Ralph Petty, 88 0 0 0 8 12
Eric Aguilar, 70 0 0 0 4 5
Riley Hill, 10 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Zack Keisel, 45 18.0 108 7.5 44 14 8/1 1 0/0 1
Jose Carmona, 60 17.0 102 7.4 43 19 2/2 2 1/0 0
Lane Nielsen, 55 16.8 101 7.3 33 13 11/3 0 0/0 0
Dawson Mcewan, 42 15.5 93 6.5 30 19 4/1 0 1/1 0
Dawson Forcella, 17 15.3 92 6.3 40 13 5/0 3 0/1 0
Cade Dooley, 82 11.5 69 3.5 20 11 0/0 6 0/3 0
Jordan Jackson, 13 9.5 57 3.5 18 8 4/0 3 1/0 0
Elias Ewen, 64 9.3 56 4.4 41 3 3/0 0 0/0 0
Riley Hill, 10 6.2 37 2.8 11 7 4/0 0 0/0 0
Luis Burgos, 12 5.7 34 1.6 9 5 0/0 5 0/1 0
Gabe Keisel, 71 5.5 33 2.3 17 4 1/0 0 1/0 0
Brayan Castro, 16 4.3 26 0.7 4 2 0/0 4 0/2 0
Erick Vicencio, 72 1.8 11 0.8 4 2 0/1 0 0/0 0
Korbin Adams, 5 1.3 8 0.5 4 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Tyler Dixon, 4 1.0 6 0.5 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ames Tschiffely, 75 1.0 6 0.5 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Miguel Gomez, 6 0.8 5 0.3 1 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Gage Hunt, 78 0.8 5 0.3 0 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Ben Shelley, 65 0.7 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ralph Petty, 88 0.5 3 0.3 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brock Hill, 14 0.3 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dade Greene, 54 0.3 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Eric Aguilar, 70 0.3 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Eddie Burgos, 1 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Big Piney Punchers
2012 Overall Record: 1-6 2A West
Team Per Game Average Big Piney ' Opp vs. Big Piney
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
163.3 39.5 | 171.8 41.5 4.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
68.5 6.7 36% | 1492 9.7 55%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
231.8 58.0 40 4 3210 59.2 5.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 3.3 / 1.8 12.3 6.7
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.2 44 20.5 : 1.8 38 20.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
13.2 1.7 02 | 260 1.3 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.2 2.7 10.8 ! 53 13.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 8 -1 / 3 4 1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 24.6 22.4 i 43.2 42.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.7 43.0 24.0 | 3.2 41.5 26.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Shoshoni 9/4/15 13-14 39 -155 5-15 80 58-304 2-0/2 9-3/12 0-1
Defensive Stats 54 -326 1-3 3 61-381 2-0/2 13-1/14 1-1
Lovell 9/11/15 14-39 48 - 184 7-22 70 76-324 1-1/2 12-2/14 -2
Defensive Stats 52-252 5-13 119 69-415 4-1/6 9-3/12 -1
Greybull 9/18/15 20-27 OT 51-192 7-16 57 70-374 3-0/3 5-3/8 1-0
Defensive Stats 27-8  20-27 277 57-448 0-4/4 5-10/15 0-1
Kemmerer 9/25/2015 12-6 39-284 0-4 0 46-284 4-0/2 12-0/12 0-0
Defensive Stats 47-219 3-9 29 64-308 1-0/1 13-2/15 1-0
Wheatland 10/2/15 0-21 27 -58 7-23 61 50-119 0-0/0 5-4/9 -1
Defensive Stats 34-102 16-33 294 69-431 0-3/4 2-11/13 1-1
Lyman 10/9/15 20-32 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
Mountain View 10/16/2015 0-17 33-107 14 -31 143 69-272 0-0/0 6-4/10 0-4
Defensive Stats 35-46 13-21 173 57-244 1-1/2 5-5/12 0-1
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Week 7 10/18/2015

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Chancy Hunt, 23 49.0 4.5 294 65 3
Jd Fear, 22 48.2 4.8 289 60 2
Dalin Hughes, 40 42.5 4.4 255 58 3
Jake Pape, 13 21.3 2.6 128 49 1
,48 2.8 17.0 17 1 1
Dakota Hunt, 2 0.5 3.0 3 1 0
,28 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Tristan Barney, 4 -1.0 -3.0 -6 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Jake Pape, 13 36.3 10.4 218 21 68 31% 50.9 1 4
Tristan Barney, 4 32.2 10.2 193 19 43 44% 63.3 0 4
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Jd Fear, 22 22.3 9.6 134 14 1
Noel Aguirre, 18 14.7 14.7 88 6 0
Adam Willoughby, 20 13.2 15.8 79 5 0
Rc Pape, 12 11.8 10.1 71 7 0
Jake Pape, 13 3.5 53 21 4 0
Chancy Hunt, 23 3.0 4.5 18 4 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jd Fear, 22 3.0 9.0 18 2
Adam Willoughby, 20 0.3 1.0 2 2
, 28 0.0 0.0 0 3
Jake Pape, 13 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jd Fear, 22 30.7 36.8 184 5
Adam Willoughby, 20 11.5 13.8 69 5
Dalin Hughes, 40 2.2 13.0 13 1
Jake Pape, 13 0.0 0.0 0 1
Chancy Hunt, 23 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jd Fear, 22 104.2 7.7 625 81 3 3.0
Jake Pape, 13 61.2 3.0 367 123 1 1.0
Chancy Hunt, 23 52.0 4.5 312 70 2 2.0
Dalin Hughes, 40 447 4.5 268 59 3 3.3
Tristan Barney, 4 31.2 4.2 187 45 0 0.0
Adam Willoughby, 20 25.0 12.5 150 12 0 0.0
Noel Aguirre, 18 14.7 14.7 88 6 0 0.0
Rc Pape, 12 11.8 10.1 71 7 0 0.0
, 48 2.8 17.0 17 1 0 0.0
Dakota Hunt, 2 0.5 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
,28 0.0 0.0 0 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Dalin Hughes, 40 3.3 20 3 0 0 1 0
Jd Fear, 22 3.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Chancy Hunt, 23 2.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jake Pape, 13 1.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Isaac Delgado, 78 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jake Pape, 13 25.3 23.7 2.5 15
Josh Willoughby, 76 21.0 16.0 0.5 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Isaac Delgado, 78 43.6 23.6 1.2 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Isaac Delgado, 78 0 1 0 1 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Dalin Hughes, 40 11.2 67 5.3 17 19 3/1 0 0/0 0
Rc Pape, 12 9.0 54 4.2 8 17 3/1 0 0/0 0
Jd Fear, 22 8.7 52 4.2 14 16 2/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Pape, 13 8.3 50 3.2 12 11 2/0 0 0/2 0
Justis Fisher, 68 7.0 42 2.8 8 10 1/2 0 1/0 0
Adam Willoughby, 20 5.8 35 2.3 10 9 0/0 1 0/1 0
Josh Willoughby, 76 4.5 27 2.3 15 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Ames, 51 3.8 23 1.8 1 8 2/0 0 0/0 0
Noel Aguirre, 18 3.8 23 1.6 5 5 1/1 1 0/0 0
William Shafer, 79 2.8 17 1.4 15 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chancy Hunt, 23 2.7 16 0.9 3 4 0/0 0 0/1 0
Ryan Keiter, 55 1.3 8 0.5 0 1 1/1 0 0/0 0
,35 1.0 6 0.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 50 1.0 6 0.5 6 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tj Frazier, 66 0.8 5 0.4 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 75 0.5 3 0.3 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chon Pelham, 72 0.5 3 0.3 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tristan Barney, 4 0.5 3 0.3 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zane Meisner, 87 0.5 3 0.1 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Noah Lewis, 3 0.3 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Beau Hansen, 58 0.3 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Luke Hatcher, 42 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Seemann, 61 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Wright Panthers
2012 Overall Record: 0-7 2A East
Team Per Game Average Wright i Opp vs. Wright
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
56.7 29.0 | 345.1 36.7 9.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % i YD COMP COMP %
81.7 6.3 39% 50.7 3.7 45%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
138.4 45.0 3. g 3959 45.0 8.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 0.0 / 1.7 46.1 26.9
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.4 53 9.7 ¢ 1.4 16 11.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD i POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
5.4 0.3 0.6 48.3 5.4 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 3.1 4 13.4 1.7 15.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT + / | FUM INT +/-
14 7 13 4 7 1 13
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
/
5.6 32.2 23.9 1.1 32.5 32.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ! # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.1 25.3 19.1 | 7.1 41.3 32.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Southeast 9/4/15 0-27 28 -28 3-16 27 48 - 55 0-0/0 2-2/5 4-1
Defensive Stats 47 - 306 4-8 42 61-398 4-0/4 11-1/13 2-0
Glenrock 9/11/15 0-45 17 -21 11-21 61 44-144 0-0/0 1-3/4 2-0
Defensive Stats 38-336 4-5 87 47-464 4-2/6 9-2/11 0-0
Thermopolis 9/18/15 14 - 46 37-168 9-17 155 58-384 1-1/2 9-6/18 4-1
Defensive Stats 24 - 239 1-2 68 26-307 5-1/6 7-1/9 1-0
Big Horn 9/25/15 0-55 37-91 3-10 24 52-159 0-0/0 7-2/10 2-1
Defensive Stats 39-466 5-11 34 50-500 8-0/8 16-2/18 1-0
Newcastle 10/2/15 12-60 25-55 4-14 116 47-247 0-2/2 4-2/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 50-461 1-6 11 61-604 8-0/9 25-/25 -1
Wheatland 10/9/15 0-69 22 --37 3-12 46 42 - 98 0-0/0 -1/2 1-3
Defensive Stats 22 -316 7-18 72 43-535 6-1/10 13-4/19 2-0
Pinedale 10/16/2015 12-36 37-71 11-22 143 64-250 1-1/2 5-6/13 0-0
Defensive Stats 37-292 4-8 41 49-397 3-2/5 13-2/16 1-0
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Week 7

RUSHING
Sean Moldenhauer, 21
Ryan Speidel, 45
Levi Tate, 54
Kane Leithead, 12
Shayne Belt, 5
Kevin Salas, 32
Pacen Nez, 44
Ace Leithead, 80

PASSING
Shayne Belt, 5
Kane Leithead, 12

RECEIVING
Sean Moldenhauer, 21
Kane Leithead, 12
Ryan Speidel, 45
Tavin Salas, 10
Shayne Belt, 5
Kevin Salas, 32
Damion Goff, 31
Cody Thompson, 61
Talon Thompson, 42

PUNT RETURN
Kevin Salas, 32
Kane Leithead, 12

KICK RETURN
Sean Moldenhauer, 21
Tavin Salas, 10
Kevin Salas, 32
Kane Leithead, 12
Shayne Belt, 5
Talon Thompson, 42
Pacen Nez, 44

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Shayne Belt, 5
Sean Moldenhauer, 21
Kane Leithead, 12
Ryan Speidel, 45
Tavin Salas, 10
Kevin Salas, 32
Levi Tate, 54
Damion Goff, 31
Talon Thompson, 42
Pacen Nez, 44
Cody Thompson, 61
Ace Leithead, 80
Trey Priewe, 22

SCORING
Shayne Belt, 5
Sean Moldenhauer, 21
Tavin Salas, 10
Damion Goff, 31

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
27.3 3.8 191
18.0 2.5 126
6.1 10.8 43
3.9 0.7 27
0.9 0.1 6
0.9 0.9 6
0.7 2.5 5
0.1 1.0 1

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

73.9 12.0 517
7.9 55.0 55
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
21.7 13.8 152
18.4 8.6 129
134 15.7 94
8.9 15.5 62
7.9 55.0 55
4.3 7.5 30
4.3 30.0 30
1.6 11.0 11
13 9.0 9
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD
15.6 9.9 109
11.7 13.7 82
10.4 8.1 73
3.9 9.0 27
31 11.0 22
3.0 10.5 21
2.7 9.5 19

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
85.7 3.7 600
64.6 6.3 452
34.0 4.2 238
32.9 4.0 230
20.6 144 144
15.6 5.2 109
6.1 10.8 43
5.0 17.5 35
4.3 10.0 30
34 6.0 24
1.6 11.0 11
0.1 1.0 1
-1.1 -2.7 -8

PT/GM PT D
2.6 18 3
1.7 12 2
0.9 6 1
0.3 2 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Shayne Belt, 5 33.1 22.9 4.6 32
28.1 28.1 0.0 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Damion Goff, 31 31.3 27.8 1.3 9
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Damion Goff, 31 0 0 0 2 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Hudson Jones, 55 15.0 105 6.5 21 26 7/2 0 1/0 0
Ryan Speidel, 45 9.6 67.5 4.4 13 24 0.5/0 0 1/0 0
Levi Tate, 54 9.1 64 4.1 19 17 2/0 0 1/0 0
Kane Leithead, 12 8.9 62 3.9 17 18 1/0 3 0/0 0
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 7.9 55 3.8 7 21 2/0 0 0/0 0
Shayne Belt, 5 6.6 46 2.6 12 12 0/0 0 1/1 0
Pacen Nez, 44 5.9 41 2.6 6 10 5/0 0 0/0 0
Kholton Bosh, 63 4.9 345 1.9 12 4 25/1 2 0/0 0
Talon Thompson, 42 4.3 30 1.9 4 9 2/0 1 0/0 0
Damion Goff, 31 3.6 25 1.3 4 5 2/0 0 1/0 0
Steven Monson, 52 3.4 24 1.6 8 5 2/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Seeley, 57 3.0 21 1.1 2 4 3/0 1 0/0 0
Zach Siebert, 66 2.3 16 1.0 6 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Kevin Salas, 32 2.3 16 1.0 6 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
Marc Cobb, 60 1.1 8 0.5 1 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tavin Salas, 10 1.1 8 0.6 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cole Thomas, 64 1.1 8 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Matthew Cormaney, 62 0.9 6 0.4 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Thompson, 61 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Anderson, 50 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Strobl, 68 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,3 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trey Priewe, 22 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Robb, 65 0.2 1.5 0.1 0 0 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Strohschein, 75 0.2 1.5 0.1 0 0 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Worman, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,53 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ace Leithead, 80 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
lan Knudsen, 17 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7 10/18/2015
Wheatland Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 7-0 2A East
Team Per Game Average Wheatland i Opp vs. Wheatland
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
201.7 27.1 | 53.6 32.0 1.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
153.1 8.6 52% | 279 2.9 24%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
354.9 43.6 8. g 814 43.9 1.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 68.1 281 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 17 29.3 ¢ 5.0 68 13.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD i POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
46.7 3.3 2.3 2.0 0.1 0.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 5.3 13.6 4 1.1 5.1
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
4 3 11 / 6 11 -11
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
/
0.7 33.8 33.8 35.0 20.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ! # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.4 42.2 31.8 | 1.0 23.7 20.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lyman 9/4/15 47 -0 30-197 8-19 173 52-430 3-4/7 8-2/10 0-0
Defensive Stats 22-22 3-10 8 40-147 0-0/0 2-0/2 1-2
Thermopolis 9/11/15 55-0 17-201 4-9 103 31-443 3-3/8 10-2/12 -2
Defensive Stats 44 -52 2-11 15 55-67 0-0/0 2-/4 -1
Newcastle 9/18/15 52-0 20-132 2-2 47 26-317 4-0/8 5-1/6 0-0
Defensive Stats 33-49 3-14 34 56-202 0-0/0 5-2/7 0-4
Glenrock 9/25/2015 22-8 34-119 13-19 113 55-279 2-1/3 5-10/15 0-0
Defensive Stats 42-120 1-2 25 44-145 0-1/1 6-1/7 0-0
Big Piney 10/2/15 21-0 34 -102 16-33 294 69-431 0-3/4 2-11/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 27-58 7-23 61 50-119 0-0/0 5-4/9 -1
Wright 10/9/15 69-0 22 -316 7-18 72 43-535 6-1/10 13-4/19 2-0
Defensive Stats 22--37 3-12 46 42-98 0-0/0 -1/2 1-3
Burns 10/16/15 61-6 33-345 10-15 270 50-643 5-4/9 13-7/20 1-0
Defensive Stats 34-111 1-11 6 55-271 1-0/1 2-0/5 4-1
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RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Jacob Ward, 35 79.9 8.0 559 70
Daniel Chesser, 8 59.3 9.7 415 43
Nathan Willis, 27 20.0 5.2 140 27
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 17.1 9.2 120 13
Tyler Erickson, 6 11.6 7.4 81 11
Preston Gunter, 17 10.7 8.3 75 9
Kyle Pollock, 1 2.3 8.0 16 2
Josh Calvert, 68 1.6 11.0 11 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp
Daniel Chesser, 8 146.6 17.4 1026 59
T Vaughn, 14 6.6 46.0 46 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC
Josh Madsen, 86 55.1 16.8 386 23
Kyle Pollock, 1 34.9 18.8 244 13
Preston Gunter, 17 24.3 14.2 170 12
Trace Douglas, 4 18.0 42.0 126 3
Jacob Ward, 35 17.3 20.2 121 6
,0 2.7 19.0 19 1
Nathan Willis, 27 0.9 3.0 6 2
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyle Pollock, 1 52.1 36.5 365 10
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 8.6 60.0 60 1
Preston Gunter, 17 3.7 13.0 26 2
Tyler Jenkins, 88 2.6 18.0 18 1
Josh Madsen, 86 1.1 2.7 8 3
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyle Pollock, 1 13.6 95.0 95 1
Josh Madsen, 86 2.1 15.0 15 1
Chase Markel, 5 1.0 7.0 7 1
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Daniel Chesser, 8 205.9 9.4 1441 154
Kyle Pollock, 1 102.9 27.7 720 26
Jacob Ward, 35 97.1 8.9 680 76
Josh Madsen, 86 58.4 15.1 409 27
Preston Gunter, 17 38.7 11.8 271 23
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 25.7 12.0 180 15
Nathan Willis, 27 20.9 5.0 146 29
Trace Douglas, 4 18.0 42.0 126 3
Tyler Erickson, 6 11.6 6.2 81 13
T Vaughn, 14 5.4 9.5 38 4
,0 2.7 19.0 19 1
Tyler Jenkins, 88 2.6 18.0 18 1
Josh Calvert, 68 1.6 11.0 11 1
Chase Markel, 5 1.0 7.0 7 1
Poston Anderson, 45 0.9 6.0 6 1
Colton Caves, 7 0.7 1.3 5 4
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Week 7 10/18/2015

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jacob Ward, 35 9.4 66 11 0 0 0 0
Kyle Pollock, 1 8.0 56 9 0 0 1 0
Josh Madsen, 86 6.6 46 7 0 0 2 0
Daniel Chesser, 8 6.4 45 7 0 1 1 0
Nathan Willis, 27 2.9 20 3 0 0 1 0
Preston Gunter, 17 2.9 20 3 0 0 1 0
Cory Hanks, 56 2.9 20 0 0 20 0 0
Trace Douglas, 4 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Hayden Madsen, 18 0.9 6 0 0 2 2 0
Brendon Beauprez, 66 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Kyle Pollock, 1 33.8 33.8 0.7 5
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Hayden Madsen, 18 44.0 31.2 1.4 10
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cory Hanks, 56 0 0 0 20 28
Hayden Madsen, 18 0 0 0 2 6
Daniel Chesser, 8 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Josh Calvert, 68 20.9 146 9.1 56 23 12/1 0 1/0 0
Nathan Willis, 27 13.0 91 5.6 32 12 11/0 1 0/0 0
Justis Borton, 70 12.0 84 5.4 38 11 7/1 0 0/0 0
Preston Gunter, 17 10.1 71 4.3 26 13 2/2 1 0/1 0
Poston Anderson, 45 8.7 61 3.6 27 7 5/0 0 0/1 0
Kyle Pollock, 1 8.3 58 1.4 7 5 1/0 4 0/6 0
Landon Utter, 3 8.0 56 3.6 21 10 4/1 0 0/0 0
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 7.3 51 2.7 10 10 4/0 2 1/0 0
Brendon Beauprez, 66 6.1 43 2.2 9 9 2/0 0 2/0 0
Josh Madsen, 86 4.6 32 1.4 4 7 1/0 3 0/1 0
Cody Cagle, 77 4.4 31 2.1 19 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Hayden Madsen, 18 3.6 25 1.6 7 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Zac Gunter, 11 2.6 18 0.6 3 3 0/0 2 0/1 0
Chase Markel, 5 2.4 17 0.5 1 2 1/0 2 0/1 0
Trigg Peasley, 9 2.4 17 1.1 5 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Jenkins, 88 2.3 16 1.1 2 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Wes Taylor, 78 1.3 9 0.6 2 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dante Wells, 55 1.1 8 0.5 1 2 0/1 0 0/0 0
Salvador Jimenez, 76 1.0 7 0.4 1 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Ty Paisley, 16 0.9 6 0.4 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Erickson, 6 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cory Hanks, 56 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Trujillo, 72 0.7 5 0.4 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Hutchins, 30 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,53 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Branden Powell, 79 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Clayton lacovetto, 52 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Jenkins, 64 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 7

Thermopolis Bobcats

10/18/2015

2012 Overall Record: 2-5 2A East
Team Per Game Average Thermopolis ' Opp vs. Thermopolis
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
207.4 40.1 | 197.1 37.3 53
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
40.9 3.1 32% | 106.1 6.0 46%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
248.3 50.0 50 4 3033 50.3 6.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.7 7.9 11.0 ¢ 0.9 19.1 22.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.7 21 12.3 : 2.0 40 20.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
16.3 2.1 01 | 296 2.3 1.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.3 1.1 10.0 ! 3.7 14.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
10 3 0 / 9 4 0
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.6 37.0 32.0 i 38.0 33.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.4 34.6 27.0 | 4.7 399 319
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Pinedale 9/4/15 6-28 39-147 6-15 60 58-251 1-0/1 7-3/11 2-1
Defensive Stats 32-129 3-8 81 43-325 1-2/4 6-2/8 1-0
Wheatland 9/11/15 0-55 44 - 52 2-11 15 55-67 0-0/0 2-/4 -1
Defensive Stats 17-201 4-9 103 31-443 3-3/8 10-2/12 -2
Wright 9/18/15 46-14 24 -239 1-2 68 26-307 5-1/6 7-1/9 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-168 9-17 155 58-384 1-1/2 9-6/18 4-1
Burns 9/25/15 20-16 47 - 359 2-8 29 60-469 3-0/3 16-1/17 2-0
Defensive Stats 40-158 11-24 128 68-343 1-1/2 8-6/16 1-0
Big Horn 10/2/15 24-26 57 -288 4-9 60 72-408 3-0/3 12-1/13 -1
Defensive Stats 37-145 8-16 133 55-281 2-2/4 6-5/12 -0
Lovell 10/9/15 18-41 46 - 330 3-18 54 66-402 3-0/3 12-2/14 3-0
Defensive Stats 45 -278 6-14 140 61-458 4-2/6 13-5/18 2-0
Glenrock 10/16/15 -27 24 -37 4-6 0 30-37 0-0/0 2-/2 2-0
Defensive Stats 53-301 1-3 3 56-304 4-0/4 16-/17 1-1
www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7

RUSHING
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Domanic Jensen, 80
Cullen Becher, 18
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Clemons Abbott, 11
Ethan Becher, 22
Chandler Maddock, 20
Tanner Boss, 44

PASSING
Cullen Becher, 18
Ryan Johnson, 16

RECEIVING
Domanic Jensen, 80
Cameron Igou, 84
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Clemons Abbott, 11

PUNT RETURN
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Tyler Cornwell, 10

KICK RETURN
Tanner Boss, 44
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Jon Harvey, 40
Cullen Becher, 18

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Tyler Cornwell, 10
Cullen Becher, 18
Domanic Jensen, 80
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Ryan Johnson, 16
Cameron Igou, 84
Tanner Boss, 44
Clemons Abbott, 11
Ethan Becher, 22
Jon Harvey, 40
Chandler Maddock, 20

SCORING
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Domanic Jensen, 80
Cullen Becher, 18
Cody Bjorhus, 21
Ryan Johnson, 16
Clemons Abbott, 11

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
124.1 8.5 869 102 7
31.9 6.8 223 33 3
22.0 3.6 154 43 2
15.1 2.7 106 39 1
7.3 2.6 51 20 1
3.7 2.9 26 9 0
31 7.3 22 3 0
1.1 1.1 8 7 0
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
30.1 21.1 211 10 36
10.7 6.3 75 12 32
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC ™
20.7 14.5 145 10 1
7.7 27.0 54 2 0
6.4 9.0 45 5 0
6.0 10.5 42 4 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
7.9 13.8 55 4
0.0 0.0 0 1
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
6.4 22,5 45 2
4.3 15.0 30 2
3.9 9.0 27 3
3.9 9.0 27 3
2.7 9.5 19 2
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
134.9 8.5 944 111 7
54.9 4.7 384 81 2
52.6 8.6 368 43 4
32.9 4.6 230 50 1
10.1 13 71 55 1
7.7 27.0 54 2 0
7.6 5.9 53 9 0
7.3 24 51 21 1
3.7 2.9 26 9 0
34 4.8 24 5 0
31 7.3 22 3 0
PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP
7.7 54 7 0 0
34 24 4 0 0
23 16 2 0 0
11 8 1 0 0
0.9 6 1 0 0
0.9 6 1 0 0

COMP %
28%
38%

PT/GM
7.7
23
34
11
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.0

2EP

OO FRLrNOOmMmMm

10/18/2015
QB EFF L) INT
80.6 1 1
44.7 0 2
SFTY
0
0
0
0
0
0

2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Domanic Jensen, 80 37.0 32.0 2.6 18
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Domanic Jensen, 80 35.0 30.7 1.7 12
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cullen Becher, 18 0 0 0 0 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Eric Herold, 61 14.0 98 5.7 30 24 1/0 1 2/1 0
Noah Schwalbe, 53 11.0 77 4.8 29 18 1/0 1 0/0 1
Sean Miller, 51 9.9 69.5 3.6 15 13 45/0 0 3/0 0
Milton Peden, 73 9.4 66 4.4 25 13 3/2 0 0/0 0
Cody Bjorhus, 21 8.5 59.5 4.0 15 19 1.5/0 1 0/0 0
Ethan Becher, 22 8.3 58 3.3 14 15 1/0 2 0/0 1
Tyler Cornwell, 10 8.3 58 3.7 22 11 1/3 1 0/0 0
Clemons Abbott, 11 7.0 49 2.4 8 13 0/0 0 0/3 0
Domanic Jensen, 80 49 34 2.0 10 9 0/0 3 0/0 0
Ryan Bleak, 52 3.6 25 1.4 12 4 0/0 0 1/0 0
Thomas Sevreance, 26 3.6 25 1.7 8 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Jd Phillips, 71 2.7 19 0.9 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 1
Alex Brawley, 72 2.3 16 1.1 4 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Johnson, 16 2.0 14 0.6 1 3 0/1 2 0/0 0
Chandler Maddock, 20 2.0 14 1.0 4 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cullen Becher, 18 1.4 10 0.7 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jon Harvey, 40 1.3 9 0.6 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lucas Kraushaar, 54 1.0 7 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kolebe Kessler, 57 0.9 6 0.4 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Harvey, 60 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trey Davis, 3 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Jensen, 5 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cameron Igou, 84 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Boss, 44 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0

www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7

Newcastle Dogies

10/18/2015

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2012 Overall Record: 3-4 2A East
Team Per Game Average Newcastle i Opp vs. Newcastle
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
246.4 44.3 | 160.7 26.9 6.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
33.9 33 27% | 957 4.9 39%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
280.3 56.3 50 § 256.4 39.3 6.5
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.7 25.0 35.0 0.7 22.7 31.8
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.3 57 13.4 : 2.6 28 11.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
24.6 3.1 03 | 256 2.0 1.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.4 1.3 12.1 ! 1.9 8.6
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 12 -1 / 7 6 1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.9 33.4 22.8 i 33.7 25.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.1 33.1 25.0 | 5.0 40.1 32.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lead SD 9/4/15 50-12 56 - 406 2-9 24 67-430 6-0/7 12-1/15 2-1
Defensive Stats 12-65 9-22 112 38-227 1-1/2 1-5/6 3-4
Burns 9/11/15 56-7 44 - 410 3-6 39 53-548 8-1/8 16-1/18 -0
Defensive Stats 35-189 2-8 13 47-238 1-0/1 14-1/16 3-0
Wheatland 9/18/15 0-52 33-49 3-14 34 56-202 0-0/0 5-2/7 0-4
Defensive Stats 20-132 2-2 47 26-317 4-0/8 5-1/6 0-0
Greybull 9/25/2015 6-7 43-123  4-19 56 63-199 0-1/1 5-3/8 0-1
Defensive Stats 30-179 4-18 29 50-244 1-0/1 3-2/5 0-1
Wright 10/2/15 60-12 50-461 1-6 11 61-604 8-0/9 25-/25 -1
Defensive Stats 25-55 4-14 116 47-247 0-2/2 4-2/8 1-1
Glenrock 10/9/15 0-40 35-141 7-19 53 62-291 0-0/0 4-2/6 -3
Defensive Stats 42 -416 1-3 3 45-419 6-0/6 13- /13 -0
Big Horn 10/17/15 0-49 49 -135 3-11 20 67-265 0-0/0 6-/6 -2
Defensive Stats 24 -89 12-20 350 45-460 1-6/7 4-2/6 -0

2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7 10/18/2015

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Ethan Schuessler, 34 111.7 6.6 782 119 7
Preston Rushton, 26 37.3 6.9 261 38 4
Triston Roberson, 9 33.3 3.3 233 71 5
Cameron Quigley, 12 22.9 3.9 160 41 2
Lyle Whitney, 15 13.6 10.6 95 9 1
Jake Lacey, 7 10.6 8.2 74 9 1
Trayton Dawson, 42 6.6 6.6 46 7 0
Ricky Larson, 31 4.9 8.5 34 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Triston Roberson, 9 18.1 12.7 127 10 44 23% 39.2 2 5
Cameron Quigley, 12 12.9 8.2 90 11 29 38% 36.4 0 4
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Lyle Whitney, 15 12.9 12.9 90 7 1
Ethan Schuessler, 34 6.9 12.0 48 4 0
Ricky Larson, 31 6.6 7.7 46 6 1
Triston Roberson, 9 4.7 8.3 33 4 0
Cameron Quigley, 12 2.9 10.0 20 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Cameron Quigley, 12 17.1 30.0 120 4
Jake Lacey, 7 79 55.0 55 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Cameron Quigley, 12 35.3 15.4 247 16
Ethan Schuessler, 34 17.3 17.3 121 7
Lyle Whitney, 15 49 5.7 34 6
Triston Roberson, 9 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Ethan Schuessler, 34 138.7 7.0 971 139 7 6.6
Cameron Quigley, 12 91.0 6.9 637 92 2 3.1
Triston Roberson, 9 56.1 3.3 393 120 5 4.6
Preston Rushton, 26 37.3 6.9 261 38 4 3.4
Lyle Whitney, 15 31.3 10.0 219 22 2 2.0
Jake Lacey, 7 18.4 10.8 129 12 2 1.7
Ricky Larson, 31 11.4 8.0 80 10 1 0.9
Trayton Dawson, 42 6.6 6.6 46 7 0 0.0
Zack Schuessler, 30 3.6 6.3 25 4 1 0.9
Cade Ostenson, 10 3.3 3.8 23 6 0 0.6
Bryce Womack, 54 0.1 1.0 1 1 1 0.9
Aaron Fullerton, 88 -1.3 -9.0 -9 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Ethan Schuessler, 34 6.6 46 7 0 0 2 0
Triston Roberson, 9 4.6 32 5 0 0 1 0
Preston Rushton, 26 3.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Cameron Quigley, 12 3.1 22 2 0 8 1 0
Lyle Whitney, 15 2.0 14 2 0 0 1 0
Jake Lacey, 7 1.7 12 2 0 0 0 0
Bryce Womack, 54 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zack Schuessler, 30 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ricky Larson, 31 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Cade Ostenson, 10 0.6 4 0 0 0 2 0

www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Cameron Quigley, 12 334 22.8 1.9 13
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Bryce Womack, 54 34.2 25.4 0.7 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cameron Quigley, 12 0 0 0 8 14
TKL LOSS FUM REC

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Triston Roberson, 9 11.6 81.5 4.6 33 10 3.5/2 1 2/0 0
Cameron Quigley, 12 11.0 77 3.1 23 9 1/0 3 2/2 1
Lyle Whitney, 15 10.1 71 3.8 21 10 6/0 1 2/0 0
Ricky Larson, 31 9.7 68 4.1 32 10 3/0 1 1/0 0
Bryce Womack, 54 6.8 47.5 2.9 25 5 15/1 0 1/0 0
Cade Ostenson, 10 6.7 47 1.6 4 9 0/0 4 0/2 1
Ethan Schuessler, 34 6.1 43 2.5 9 13 0/0 4 0/0 0
Preston Rushton, 26 49 34 1.8 15 5 0/0 2 0/1 0
Bryson Johnson, 56 4.2 29.5 1.9 13 3 25/1 0 0/0 0
James Lewis, 72 3.6 25.5 1.3 13 0 25/0 0 1/0 0
Bryson Tidyman, 44 3.6 25 1.6 9 5 0/2 0 0/0 0
Jake Lacey, 7 2.0 14 0.6 7 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Dennon Parks, 33 2.0 14 0.5 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 1
Wyatt Corley, 75 1.4 10 0.7 6 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sawyer Roberson, 60 1.0 7 0.4 2 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Zack Schuessler, 30 0.9 6 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Isaac Prell, 61 0.7 5 0.4 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Styllon Wright, 21 0.6 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trayton Dawson, 42 0.4 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
C.J. Mace, 77 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Lewis, 65 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7 10/18/2015
Glenrock Herders
2012 Overall Record: 5-2 2A East
Team Per Game Average Glenrock i Opp vs. Glenrock
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
306.9 47.3 | 80.9 26.4 3.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % i YD COMP COMP %
24.1 1.6 46% 80.4 9.6 54%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
331.0 50.7 65 4, 1613 44.3 3.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.9 9.1 10.7 ¢ 0.6 11.4 20.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 20 15.9 ¢ 3.3 42 12.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD i POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
29.7 3.6 0.6 8.1 0.6 0.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
12.9 0.7 14.0 4 4.4 7.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 2 3 / 4 6 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
/
1.1 36.9 26.4 38.3 334
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ! # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.4 40.7 30.7 | 2.0 42.1 32.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Torrington 9/4/15 6-21 44 -179 3-8 31 57-270 0-1/1 11-1/13 0-1
Defensive Stats 23-98 10-18 127 43-248 1-1/3 3-6/9 0-0
Wright 9/11/15 45-0 38-336 4-5 87 47-464 4-2/6 9-2/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 17-21 11-21 61 44-144 0-0/0 1-3/4 2-0
Big Horn 9/18/15 30-8 55 -365 0-1 0 60-420 4-0/4 16-/17 2-0
Defensive Stats 27 - 68 16-31 111 63-268 0-1/1 3-6/9 -1
Wheatland 9/25/2015 8-22 42-120 1-2 25 44-145 0-1/1 6-1/7 0-0
Defensive Stats 34-119 13-19 113 55-279 2-1/3 5-10/15 0-0
Burns 10/2/15 52-6 57-431 1-2 20 61-502 7-0/7 19-1/20 -0
Defensive Stats 25-82 6-11 98 40-238 1-0/1 3-4/7 -0
Newcastle 10/9/15 40-0 42 -416 1-3 3 45-419 6-0/6 13-/13 -0
Defensive Stats 35-141 7-19 53 62-291 0-0/0 4-2/6 -3
Thermopolis 10/16/15  27-0 53-301 1-3 3 56-304 4-0/4 16-/17 1-1
Defensive Stats 24 -37 4-6 0 30-37 0-0/0 2-/2 2-0

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats
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Week 7

RUSHING
Garret Schwindt, 22
Alec Arnold, 45
Elijah Stewart, 24
Tanner Bopp, 12
Payton Steinmetz, 3
Dominick Griffiths, 14
Tucker Bopp, 20
Dillon Farley, 10

PASSING
Dillon Farley, 10
Tanner Bopp, 12

RECEIVING
Cooper Fargen, 11
Tanner Bopp, 12
Elijah Stewart, 24
Tye Bloem, 80
Alec Arnold, 45

PUNT RETURN
Tanner Bopp, 12
Elijah Stewart, 24

KICK RETURN
Tanner Bopp, 12
lan Arnold, 32
Garret Schwindt, 22
Payton Steinmetz, 3

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Garret Schwindt, 22
Alec Arnold, 45
Tanner Bopp, 12
Elijah Stewart, 24
Dillon Farley, 10
Cooper Fargen, 11
Payton Steinmetz, 3
Dominick Griffiths, 14
lan Arnold, 32
Tucker Bopp, 20
Tye Bloem, 80
Dalton Davis, 15
Kai Burrus, 68
Cullier, 23

SCORING
Garret Schwindt, 22
Elijah Stewart, 24
Alec Arnold, 45
Tanner Bopp, 12
Tucker Bopp, 20
Cooper Fargen, 11
Payton Steinmetz, 3
Dillon Farley, 10

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
113.6 9.6 795 83 9
110.9 6.5 776 119 6
414 53 290 55 8
24.9 6.0 174 29 1

7.9 5.0 55 11 1
4.9 4.9 34 7 0
23 1.8 16 9 0
1.1 0.7 8 11 0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT

14.4 12.6 101 8 19

7.4 26.0 52 2 4
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC ™

9.7 22.7 68 3 1

7.1 16.7 50 3 2

4.1 14.5 29 2 1

23 16.0 16 1 0

0.9 3.0 6 2 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

6.4 9.0 45 5

2.7 19.0 19 1

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

15.1 21.2 106 5

31 11.0 22 2

21 15.0 15 1

0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
115.7 9.6 810 84 9
111.7 6.5 782 121 6
61.0 9.3 427 46 4
48.3 5.8 338 58 8
15.6 3.6 109 30 0
9.7 22.7 68 3 1
7.9 4.6 55 12 1
4.9 4.9 34 7 0
31 5.5 22 4 0
23 1.8 16 9 0
23 16.0 16 1 0

1.9 33 13 4 0
0.3 2.0 2 1 0
0.1 1.0 1 1 0

PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP
8.6 60 9 0 0
7.1 50 8 0 0
6.6 46 6 0 0
4.3 30 4 0 0
11 8 0 0 8
0.9 6 1 0 0
0.9 6 1 0 0
0.3 2 0 0 0

COMP %
42%
50%

PT/GM
8.6
6.6
4.3
7.1
0.3
0.9
0.9
0.0
0.0
11
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2

o
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10/18/2015

QB EFF L) INT
117.8 3 2
241.7 1 0
SFTY

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Week 7 10/18/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Justin Love, 60 37.0 24.3 0.9 6
Elijah Stewart, 24 36.5 32.5 0.3 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK

Tucker Bopp, 20 43.9 30.5 1.7 12

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Tucker Bopp, 20 0 0 0 8 9

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Elijah Stewart, 24 14.7 103 6.4 49 17 3/0 3 0/1 0
Cooper Fargen, 11 12.1 84.5 4.7 23 15 6.5/0 1 1/1 0
Garret Schwindt, 22 11.5 80.5 4.4 25 12 6.5/0 1 0/2 0
Alec Arnold, 45 11.4 80 5.5 43 14 3/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Farley, 10 8.3 58 3.2 15 15 0/0 4 0/1 0
Blake Hall, 55 5.9 41.5 2.7 19 6 25/1 0 0/0 0
Logan Downs, 70 5.6 39 2.8 25 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Love, 60 5.0 35 2.0 12 8 0/0 1 0/1 0
Isaac Ritted, 74 3.7 26 1.7 12 4 2/0 0 0/0 0
Tyson Buettenbach, 52 3.4 24 1.5 9 3 1/2 0 0/0 0
Hall, 85 3.1 22 1.6 8 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Bopp, 12 2.4 17 0.9 9 2 0/0 2 0/0 0
Tucker Bopp, 20 1.7 12 0.6 4 2 0/0 2 0/0 0
Dalton Davis, 15 1.3 9 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jayden, 65 1.0 7 0.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zane Moore, 1 1.0 7 0.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kai Burrus, 68 0.7 5 0.4 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominick Griffiths, 14 0.7 5 0.4 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
George Bearfred, 88 0.6 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
lan Arnold, 32 0.6 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tye Bloem, 80 0.6 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Payton Steinmetz, 3 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Richie, 72 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
K. Sexson, 75 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
M. Foster, 58 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

www.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 7 10/18/2015

Burns Broncs

2012 Overall Record: 0-7 2A East
Team Per Game Average Burns l Opp vs. Burns
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
164.6 384 4.3 ‘ 3449 45.4 7.6
Passing YD cOMP COMP %! YD coOMP COMP %
53.0 4.3 37% ! 104.6 5.7 66%
[Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
217.6 50.0 44 4 4494 54.1 8.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET I # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.1 0.0 00 ! 1.4 321 225
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.9 72 149 ¢ 1.9 30 15.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.6 1.4 0.3 ‘ 44.0 5.0 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.1 2.7 12.4 ’ 14.1 3.6 18.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
12 8 12 7 2 12
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.4 371 302 4 06 24.8 24.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.6 53.5 40.0 23 34.8 28.1
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass/
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Pine Bluffs 9/4/15 18-49 36-133 3-10 45 52-274 1-1/3 5-2/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 43-329 9-10 164 58-561 3-4/7 12-6/19 2-0
Newcastle 9/11/15 7-56 35-189 2-8 13 47-238 1-0/1 14-1/16 3-0
Defensive Stats 44 - 410 3-6 39 53-548 8-1/8 16-1/18 -0
Mountain View 9/18/15  14-28 47 - 188 3-9 37 58-254 2-0/2 9-3/12 1-3
Defensive Stats 46 - 246 5-7 82 57-421 4-0/4 10-3/15 1-1
Thermopolis 9/25/15  16-20 40- 158 11-24 128 68-343 1-1/2 8-6/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 47 - 359 2-8 29 60-469 3-0/3 16-1/17 2-0
Glenrock 10/2/15 6-52 25-82 6-11 98 40-238 1-0/1 3-4/7 -0
Defensive Stats 57-431 1-2 20 61-502 7-0/7 19-1/20 -0
Big Horn 10/9/15  21-42 52-291 4-8 44 65-411 3-0/3 16-3/22 2-3
Defensive Stats 48-294 10-13 128 63-434 5-1/6 13-6/20 1-0
Wheatland 10/16/15 6-61 34-111 1-11 6 55-271 1-0/1 2-0/5 4-1
Defensive Stats 33-345 10-15 270 50-643 5-4/9 13-7/20 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Klayton Clark, 7 63.1 5.1 442 86 5
Alex Pyle, 21 341 3.5 239 68 0
River Schroeder, 44 32.7 3.8 229 61 2
Austyne Zettler, 15 23.7 3.6 166 46 2
Danny Jensen, 33 9.4 66.0 66 1 1
Isaac Ronning, 5 1.0 1.8 7 4 0
Tyler Norris, 32 0.4 3.0 3 1 0
Danny Childers, 23 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Klayton Clark, 7 50.6 12.2 354 29 77 38% 64.1 2 8
Alex Pyle, 21 2.4 17.0 17 1 4 25% 60.7 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Alex Pyle, 21 15.3 11.9 107 9 1
Austyne Zettler, 15 11.0 11.0 77 7 1
Tyler Norris, 32 9.0 315 63 2 0
River Schroeder, 44 8.1 19.0 57 3 0
Danny Childers, 23 3.7 8.7 26 3 0
Klayton Clark, 7 2.7 9.5 19 2 0
Isaac Ronning, 5 2.3 53 16 3 0
Roman Delgado, 65 0.9 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Klayton Clark, 7 0.0 0.0 0 1
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KICK RETURN
Klayton Clark, 7
Alex Pyle, 21
Austyne Zettler, 15
Danny Childers, 23
Danny Jensen, 33
Isaac Ronning, 5

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Klayton Clark, 7
Alex Pyle, 21
Austyne Zettler, 15
River Schroeder, 44
Danny Jensen, 33
Tyler Norris, 32
Danny Childers, 23
Isaac Ronning, 5
Roman Delgado, 65

SCORING
Klayton Clark, 7
Austyne Zettler, 15
River Schroeder, 44
Danny Jensen, 33

PUNTING
Klayton Clark, 7

KICKING
Klayton Clark, 7

KICK ATTEMPTS
Klayton Clark, 7

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Klayton Clark, 7
Roman Delgado, 65
River Schroeder, 44
Nolan Schindler, 78
Austyne Zettler, 15
Sam Sharpe, 61
Isaac Ronning, 5
Brandyn Banville, 68
Jaskaran Singh, 75
Alex Pyle, 21
Tyler Norris, 32
Kolby Humphrey, 66
Aiden Cornett, 24
Danny Childers, 23
Harley Miller, 60
Danny Jensen, 33
Raymond Delgado, 72
Christ Tyner, 54
Aiden Carroll, 83
,70
,42
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PT/GM
7.1
0.0
2.9
1.7
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2EP SFTY
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
1/0 0 0/2 0
0.5/0 0 0/0 0
0.5/0 0 0/0 0
15/1 0 0/0 0
2/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
2/0 0 0/0 0
15/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0.5/0 0 0/0 0
1/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0.5/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
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Big Horn Rams

10/18/2015
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2012 Overall Record: 6-1 2A East
Team Per Game Average Big Horn i Opp vs. Big Horn
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
185.6 30.0 | 218.0 49.4 4.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
1336 9.0 57% | 284 3.3 40%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
319.1 45.7 70 § 2464 57.7 4.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.9 26.7 312 0.4 3.1 7.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 13 9.2 : 4.7 68 14.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
35.4 3.0 16 | 129 1.7 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.0 3.9 11.1 ! 11.3 1.4 13.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 2 12 / 7 10 -12
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.3 36.0 35.6 i 30.2 21.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.1 44.6 35.8 | 2.0 30.6 25.9
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lovell 9/4/15 42 -7 19-112 5-8 70 32-336 4-0/6 4-2/6 0-0
Defensive Stats 40 - 160 6-13 16 57-243 1-0/1 12-1/13 0-2
Lyman 9/11/15 26-8 16-125 7-11 109 28-234 1-1/4 3-4/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 56-196 3-6 35 67-317 1-0/1 10-3/13 1-1
Glenrock 9/18/15 8-30 27 - 68 16-31 111 63-268 0-1/1 3-6/9 -1
Defensive Stats 55-365 0-1 0 60-420 4-0/4 16-/17 2-0
Wright 9/25/15 55-0 39 - 466 5-11 34 50-500 8-0/8 16-2/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-91 3-10 24 52-159 0-0/0 7-2/10 2-1
Thermopolis 10/2/15 26-24 37 -145 8-16 133 55-281 2-2/4 6-5/12 -0
Defensive Stats 57-288 4-9 60 72-408 3-0/3 12-1/13 -1
Burns 10/9/15 42-21 48 -294 10-13 128 63-434 5-1/6 13-6/20 1-0
Defensive Stats 52-291 4-8 44 65-411 3-0/3 16-3/22 2-3
Newcastle 10/17/15 49-0 24 - 89 12-20 350 45-460 1-6/7 4-2/6 -0
Defensive Stats 49-135 3-11 20 67-265 0-0/0 6-/6 -2
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RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Colton Williams, 19 129.7 8.0 908 114 12
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 23.6 3.8 165 43 5
Kade Eisele, 23 19.4 7.2 136 19 2
Brice Beisher, 22 5.7 10.0 40 4 0
Colton Bates, 3 3.4 6.0 24 4 2
Jaxon Parker, 72 2.1 15.0 15 1 0
Liam Greenelsh, 1 2.0 7.0 14 2 0
Travis Walker, 37 1.3 4.5 9 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT
Tanner Warder, 7 122.4 15.9 857 54 92
Collin Powers, 5 10.0 14.0 70 5 8
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Brice Beisher, 22 62.6 23.1 438 19 7
Colton Williams, 19 26.1 16.6 183 11 1
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 18.0 9.7 126 13 1
Colton Bates, 3 16.7 10.6 117 11 2
Travis Walker, 37 6.6 15.3 46 3 0
Braeden Sersland, 4 1.4 10.0 10 1 0
Charlie Ringley, 33 1.0 7.0 7 1 0
Jack Nance, 43 1.0 7.0 7 1 0
Elliott Boley, 12 0.4 1.5 3 2 0
Brock Michaud, 11 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Colton Williams, 19 23.7 33.2 166 5
Braeden Sersland, 4 3.0 21.0 21 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Colton Williams, 19 9.3 32.5 65 2
Kade Eisele, 23 2.0 7.0 14 2
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 0.7 5.0 5 1
Seth Mullinax, 66 0.7 5.0 5 1
Braeden Sersland, 4 0.4 3.0 3 1
Brice Beisher, 22 0.0 0.0 0 1
Colton Bates, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Colton Williams, 19 188.9 9.9 1322 133 17
Tanner Warder, 7 121.6 8.2 851 104 0
Brice Beisher, 22 68.3 19.9 478 24 7
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 42.3 5.2 296 57 6
Kade Eisele, 23 21.4 71 150 21 2
Colton Bates, 3 20.1 8.8 141 16 4
Collin Powers, 5 9.9 6.3 69 11 0
Travis Walker, 37 79 9.2 55 6 0
Braeden Sersland, 4 53 9.3 37 4 0
Charlie Ringley, 33 2.3 5.3 16 3 0
Jaxon Parker, 72 2.1 15.0 15 1 0
Liam Greenelsh, 1 2.0 7.0 14 2 0
Jack Nance, 43 1.0 7.0 7 1 0
Seth Mullinax, 66 0.7 5.0 5 1 0
Elliott Boley, 12 0.4 1.5 3 2 0
Brock Michaud, 11 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1 0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP
Colton Williams, 19 14.6 102 17 0 0
Brice Beisher, 22 10.3 72 7 0 30
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 5.4 38 6 0 0
Colton Bates, 3 3.4 24 4 0 0
Kade Eisele, 23 1.7 12 2 0 0
WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats
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PUNTING
Brice Beisher, 22
Nolan Mccafferty, 42

KICKING
Nolan Mccafferty, 42

KICK ATTEMPTS
Brice Beisher, 22

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Nolan Mccafferty, 42
Brice Beisher, 22
Kade Eisele, 23
Max Lube, 56
Travis Walker, 37
Colton Williams, 19
Andrew Ratty, 79
Colton Bates, 3
Tanner Warder, 7
Jaxon Parker, 72
Seth Mullinax, 66
Charlie Ringley, 33
Jeremy Kruck-Wolfe, 51
Braeden Sersland, 4
Liam Greenelsh, 1
Jon Cunningham, 13
Aidan Mccurry, 71
Hunter Weiss, 57
Chris Strom, 78
Kade Vandyken, 25
Collin Powers, 5
Ryan Johnson, 55
Jack Nance, 43
Nash Dierman, 60
Brock Michaud, 11
Robert Stanley, 64
Elliott Boley, 12
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TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

36.3
35.0

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

50.0

FGM
0

PT/GM
18.7
16.4
14.1
11.5
11.1
9.6
9.1
7.6
6.6
6.4
6.3
6.1
3.9
3.6
1.6
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

10/18/2015
PUNT
35.7 1.0 7
35.0 0.3 2
KICK
50.0 0.3 2
FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
0 0 30 34
TKL LOSS FUM REC
PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
131 9.0 70 23 4/1 0 0/0 0
114.5 6.9 35 22 75/1 0 1/1 0
98.5 5.1 31 16 35/1 0 1/2 1
80.5 4.9 28 9 85/3 0 0/0 0
77.5 5.2 42 13 25/0 1 0/0 0
67 2.3 12 9 1/0 2 2/4 0
63.5 3.9 39 7 0.5/0 2 1/0 0
53 3.1 24 10 0/0 2 0/1 0
46 2.2 13 9 0/0 5 0/1 0
45 2.6 24 2 3/1 0 1/0 0
44 3.1 29 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
43 3.1 21 11 0/0 0 0/0 0
27 1.4 9 2 2/1 0 1/0 0
25.5 1.4 11 4 0.5/0 0 0/1 0
11 0.4 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
7 0.5 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
7 0.5 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
6.5 0.4 3 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
5 0.4 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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